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RITTEN SPORT

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

OFFICIALS

Chief Referee
Ass. Referee
Starter

Timekeeping

Chief Electric Timekeeping

Chief Manual Timekeeping

Manual Protocol
Finish line Judge

Track Judges

Lap Counter

Medical service
First Aid

Security Service
Coordinator
Speaker
Computer service

Segreteria

Tecnical Expert

SIGHEL Debora
ZANGRANDO Alberto
TALAMINI Giovanni
F.1.Cr. Bolzano

SEMIDOPPIO Paolo

BOATTO Paolo
FERRARI Cinzia
PLESNICAR Luciano

FAVARIN Lucia
SEDRAN Graziano

COLUSSI Massimo
CESCHI Agostino

THURNER Stefan

Dr. MAIR Dieter

Croce Bianca Renon
Carabinieri Renon
RAMOSER Adelheid

OHLER Eva

MAIR Armin, OBERRAUCH Christian

KOMPATSCHER Anita

TAVA Luciano

TRENTINO

VENETO

VENETO

ALTO ADIGE

ALTO ADIGE
ALTO ADIGE
ALTO ADIGE

FRIULI

FRIULI

VENETO
TRENTINO



36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Competitors participant LADIES

St. No.Name Club
1 SABLIKOVA Barbora CZE
2 KOPECKOVA Sophia CZE
3 DOLEZALOVA Tereza CZE
4 CERATO Arianna SKA
5 FERRI Valentina SGT
6 FRANCESCHINI Greta SKA
7 GATTAMORTA Lisa H20
8 MENEGATTI Alice SGT
9 PRADER Melanie RS

10 XHEPA Ester SGT
11 ZAZZARINI Camilla SCP
12 HUNACKOVA Eliska RKS
13 DOLEZALOVA Natalie CZE
14 BAUMGARTNER lris Viktoria RS
15 CERATO Alice SKA
16 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H20
17 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS
18 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SKA
19 INNOCENTI Emily SGT
20 MANZO Irene SGT
21 RATHIENS Laura RS
22 FACKENBERGOVA Eliska RKS
23 MACHACKOVA Katerina CZE
24 KADLECOVA Marie CZE
25 DAL SIE Nadia PDC
26 DOSSI Veronica SGT
27 GATTAMORTA Lara H20
28 SEGATA Melanie RS
29 THURNER Carmen RS
30 VIGL Maybritt RS
31 ALVAREZ Carla ESP
32 GONZALEZ SALAZAR Luisa Maria ESP
33 TSERASHONAK Yauheniya BLR
34 SHIK Kristsina BLR
35 VOGELSANG Emelie DESG
36 SCHLOERB Josephine DESG
37 KATTNER Oliva DESG
38 KURSOVA Zuzana CZE
40 RESMINI Aurora SGR
42 BETTI Chiara CPP
43 BOTTINELLI Chiara NOA
44 MAFFEI Federica NOA
45 KIRSTEN Melanie RS
46 BARCATTA Verena SKA2
47 BROKLOVA Erika RKS
48 CARRENO Ainoa ESP
49 BIERMANN Severine Sul
50 BURMISTRAVA Krystsina BLR2
51 SIMKOVA Sandra CZE2
52 GRETTER Linda VGP



RITTEN SPORT

53 RIGONI Matilde

54 MORENO Teresa
56 ZURBUCHEN Noemi
57 VIDAL Natalia
121 SIDELNIK Nadezhda
122 CHADOVA Valeriya

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

SGR
ESP
Sul

ESP
KAZ
KAZ




36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Competitors participant MEN

St. No.Name Club
58 ALBERTI Samuele SGR
59 BURGER Jonas RS
61 FRANZINELLI Gabriele SGT
62 GIANESINI Andrea SGR
63 GIANESINI Mattia SGR
64 LUNARDI Emanuele SGR
65 PASSERINI Filippo SKA
66 RESMINI Andrea SGR
67 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SKA
68 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA
69 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS
70 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS
71 GHESLA Nicola SKA
72 RUSNACIUC Maxim SGT
73 DE CARLI Manuel CPP
74 DE CARLI Simone CPP
75 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP
76 LUNARDI Marco SGR
77 MARCON Luca PDC
78 PEGHINI Federico CPP
79 RAFAJ David RKS
80 BROKL Michal RKS
81 BERAN Filip RKS
82 LLOP NIl ESP
83 PIATROU llya BLR
84 SCHMAUS Thomas DESG
85 MOTSCHMANN Felix DESG
86 DERKSEN Benjamin DESG
87 STEKLY Lukas CZE
88 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA2
89 FORRER Massimo PDC
90 OLIVOTTO Simone PDC
93 HEREDIA BARBA Rafael ESP
94 NIETO GUARASA Alex ESP
95 KANONIK Mikita BLR
96 ZDENEK Vasulka CZE
97 HURDES Vojtech CZE2
98 MOSER Emanuel CPP
99 BIASIOLI Gabriel SKA

101 BELFI Marco PDC
102 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR
103 GASTAINER Mattia SKA
104 PEGHINI Mattia CPP
105 NADALINI Nicola CPP
106 BARBERA PERALEDA Stephane ESP
107 LOSEU Herman BLR
108 HAHIYEU Yauheni BLR
109 TSIMAFEYEV Tsimafey BLR
110 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien CZE
111 BETTI Francesco CPP
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112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
123

OCHNER Francesco
ROSANELLI Jeffrey
NIERO Mattia
SKAVARODKIN llya
KANDRATIEV Maksim
IHNATSENKA Stanislau
DONADIO Marcelo

DE FLAVIS Marco
MUKHAMADEEYV Anvar
SHHIGOLEYV Vitalij
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20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

CPP
SCP
NOA
BLR
BLR
BLR
H20
NOA
KAZ
KAZ




36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Competitors participant LADIES

Category St. No. Name Club
U23 Ladies (L U23) 57 VIDAL Natalia ESP
122 CHADOVA Valeriya KAZ
Skaters: 2
Junior A Lady (LA) 52 GRETTER Linda VGP
53 RIGONI Matilde SGR
54 MORENO Teresa ESP
56 ZURBUCHEN Noemi Sul
121 SIDELNIK Nadezhda KAZ
Skaters: 5
Junior B Lady (LB) 42 BETTI Chiara CPP
43 BOTTINELLI Chiara NOA
44 MAFFEI Federica NOA
45 KIRSTEN Melanie RS
46 BARCATTA Verena SKA2
47 BROKLOVA Erika RKS
48 CARRENO Ainoa ESP
49 BIERMANN Severine Sul
50 BURMISTRAVA Krystsina BLR2
51 SIMKOVA Sandra CZE2
Skaters: 10
Junior C Lady (LC) 31 ALVAREZ Carla ESP
32 GONZALEZ SALAZAR Luisa Maria ESP
33 TSERASHONAK Yauheniya BLR
34 SHIK Kristsina BLR
35 VOGELSANG Emelie DESG
36 SCHLOERB Josephine DESG
37 KATTNER Oliva DESG
38 KURSOVA Zuzana CZE
40 RESMINI Aurora SGR
Skaters: 9
Junior D Lady (LD) 22 FACKENBERGOVA Eliska RKS
23 MACHACKOVA Katerina CZE
24 KADLECOVA Marie CZE
25 DAL SIE Nadia PDC
26 DOSSI Veronica SGT
27 GATTAMORTA Lara H20
28 SEGATA Melanie RS
29 THURNER Carmen RS
30 VIGL Maybritt RS
Skaters: 9



36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Junior E Lady (LE) 12 HUNACKOVA Eliska RKS
13 DOLEZALOVA Natalie CZE
14 BAUMGARTNER Iris Viktoria RS
15 CERATO Alice SKA
16 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H20
17 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS
18 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SKA
19 INNOCENTI Emily SGT
20 MANZO Irene SGT
21 RATHIENS Laura RS

Skaters: 10
Junior F Lady (LF) 1 SABLIKOVA Barbora CZE
2 KOPECKOVA Sophia CZE
3 DOLEZALOVA Tereza CZE
4 CERATO Arianna SKA
5 FERRI Valentina SGT
6 FRANCESCHINI Greta SKA
7 GATTAMORTA Lisa H20
8 MENEGATTI Alice SGT
9 PRADER Melanie RS
10 XHEPA Ester SGT
11 ZAZZARINI Camilla SCP

Skaters: 11

Amount of Skaters: 56
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Competitors participant MEN

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Category
U23 Men (M U23)

Junior AMen (MA)

Junior B Men (MB)

Junior C Men (MC)

St. No.

115
116
117
118
119
123

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
120

93
94
95
96
97
98
99
101
102
103
104
105

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Name

SKAVARODKIN llya
KANDRATIEV Maksim
IHNATSENKA Stanislau
DONADIO Marcelo

DE FLAVIS Marco
SHHIGOLEV Vitalij

BARBERA PERALEDA Stephane
LOSEU Herman

HAHIYEU Yauheni
TSIMAFEYEV Tsimafey
BRIESTANSKY Sebastien
BETTI Francesco

OCHNER Francesco
ROSANELLI Jeffrey

NIERO Mattia

MUKHAMADEEV Anvar

HEREDIA BARBA Rafael
NIETO GUARASA Alex
KANONIK Mikita
ZDENEK Vasulka
HURDES Vojtech
MOSER Emanuel
BIASIOLI Gabriel
BELFI Marco
AMBROSINI Matteo
GASTAINER Mattia
PEGHINI Mattia
NADALINI Nicola

RAFAJ David
BROKL Michal
BERAN Filip

LLOP Nil

PIATROU llya
SCHMAUS Thomas
MOTSCHMANN Felix
DERKSEN Benjamin
STEKLY Lukas
CAPPELLETTI Corrado
FORRER Massimo
OLIVOTTO Simone

Club

BLR
BLR
BLR
H20
NOA
KAZ

ESP
BLR
BLR
BLR
CZE
CPP
CPP
SCP
NOA
KAZ

ESP
ESP
BLR
CZE
CZE2
CPP
SKA
PDC
SGR
SKA
CPP
CPP

RKS
RKS
RKS
ESP
BLR
DESG
DESG
DESG
CZE
SKA2
PDC
PDC

Skaters: 6

Skaters: 10

Skaters: 12

Skaters:12
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Junior D Men (MD)

Junior E Men (ME)

Junior F Men ( MF)

73
74
75
76
77
78

67
68
69
70
71
72

58
59
61
62
63
64
65
66

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

DE CARLI Manuel

DE CARLI Simone
LOREGGIA Alessandro
LUNARDI Marco
MARCON Luca
PEGHINI Federico

CAPPELLETTI Filippo
CRAMEROTTI Elia
DzZUDZEVIC Hamza
DZUDZEVIC Hasan
GHESLA Nicola
RUSNACIUC Maxim

ALBERTI Samuele
BURGER Jonas
FRANZINELLI Gabriele
GIANESINI Andrea
GIANESINI Mattia
LUNARDI Emanuele
PASSERINI Filippo
RESMINI Andrea

10

CPP
CPP
CPP
SGR
PDC
CPP

SKA
SKA
RS
RS
SKA
SGT

SGR

RS
SGT
SGR
SGR
SGR
SKA
SGR

Skaters: 6

Skaters: 6

Skaters: 8

Amount of Skaters:

60
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36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

RESULTS

Results - 100 m Junior F Ladies ( 1st)

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time
1 3 DOLEZALOVA Tereza CZE 4 | 14,05
2 11 ZAZZARINI Camilla SCP 5 1 14,39
3 8 MENEGATTI Alice SGT 3 1 14,78
4 6 FRANCESCHINI Greta SKA 4 O 14,94
5 1 SABLIKOVA Barbora CZE 2 O 15,00
7 GATTAMORTA Lisa H20 6 | 15,00
7 2 KOPECKOVA Sophia CZE 6 O 15,39
8 10 XHEPA Ester SGT 5 O 15,66
9 5 FERRI Valentina SGT 2 1 15,73
10 4 CERATO Arianna SKA 1 1 16,36
11 9 PRADER Melanie RS 2 3 O 16,96
Begin: 09:30 Airtemp.: -3 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora
End: 09:35 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni
Results - 100 m Junior F Men ( 1st)
Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time
1 61 FRANZINELLI Gabriele SGT 3 1 14,35
2 64 LUNARDI Emanuele SGR 2 0 14,37
3 58 ALBERTI Samuele SGR 2 1 14,38
4 59 BURGER Jonas RS 4 | 14,63
5 63 GIANESINI Mattia SGR 4 O 14,67
6 66 RESMINI Andrea SGR 1 O 14,80
7 62 GIANESINI Andrea SGR 1 1 14,94
8 65 PASSERINI Filippo SKA 3 O 15,18
Begin: 09:35 Airtemp.: -3 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora
End: 09:39 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni
Results - 300 m Junior E Ladies ( 1st)
Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time
1 12 HUNACKOVA Eliska RKS 4 | 33,04
2 16 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H20 3 O 33,22
3 18 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SKA 2 1 35,37
4 13 DOLEZALOVA Natalie CZE 2 O 35,51
5 21 RATHIENS Laura RS 4 O 36,06
6 17 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 5 1 36,08
7 19 INNOCENTI Emily SGT 1 1 36,27
8 14 BAUMGARTNER Iris Viktoria RS 3 1 36,60
9 15 CERATO Alice SKA 5 O 36,88
20 MANZO Irene SGT 1 O
Begin: 09:44 Airtemp.: -3 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora
End: 09:50 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

11

Points

70,250
71,950
73,900
74,700
75,000
75,000
76,950
78,300
78,650
81,800
84,800

Points

71,750
71,850
71,900
73,150
73,350
74,000
74,700
75,900

Points

55,066
55,366
58,950
59,183
60,100
60,133
60,450
61,000
61,466

Behind

1,700
3,650
4,450
4,750
4,750
6,700
8,050
8,400
11,550
14,550

Behind

0,100
0,150
1,400
1,600
2,250
2,950
4,150

Behind

0,300
3,884
4,117
5,034
5,067
5,384
5,934
6,400

PB

PB
PB
PB
PB

PB

ITA
ITA

PB
PB

PB

ITA
ITA

PB

PB
PB
PB

PB
PB
DQ
ITA
ITA
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Results - 300 m Junior E Men ( 1st)

Results - 300 m Junior D Ladies ( 1st)

Results - 300 m Junior D Men ( 1st)

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

WC Final Time
33,85
35,13
35,75
36,09
37,74
39,84

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

WC Final Time
28,40
29,48
30,44
30,54
30,86
31,04
31,29
31,97

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

WC Final Time
28,18
29,43
30,72
33,92
34,15
35,75

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

No Competitor Club  Pair I/O
71 GHESLA Nicola SKA 3 O
68 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA 1 O
72 RUSNACIUC Maxim SGT 3 |
67 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SKA 1 |
70 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS 2 |
69 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS 2 0
09:51 Airtemp.. -2 T

09:54 Wind: 0 m/sec

No Competitor Club  Pair 1/O
28 SEGATA Melanie RS 4 |
25 DAL SIE Nadia PDC 4 O
30 VIGL Maybritt RS 5 O
29 THURNER Carmen RS 3 O
23 MACHACKOVA Katerina CZE 3 |
26 DOSSI Veronica SGT 1 |
24 KADLECOVA Marie CZE 2 |
22 FACKENBERGOVA Eliska RKS 2 0
27 GATTAMORTA Lara H20 5 |
09:55 Airtemp.. -2 T

10:00 Wind: 0 m/sec

No Competitor Club  Pair I/O
75 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP 2 O
73 DE CARLI Manuel CPP 2 |
77 MARCON Luca PDC 3 |
78 PEGHINI Federico CPP 1 |
74 DE CARLI Simone CPP 3 O
76 LUNARDI Marco SGR 1 O
10:01 Airtemp.: 0 T

10:04 Wind: 0 m/sec

12

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Points

56,416
58,550
59,583
60,150
62,900
66,400

Points

47,333
49,133
50,733
50,900
51,433
51,733
52,150
53,283

Points

46,966
49,050
51,200
56,533
56,916
59,583

Behind

2,134
3,167
3,734
6,484
9,984

Behind

1,800
3,400
3,567
4,100
4,400
4,817
5,950

Behind

2,084
4,234
9,567
9,950
12,617

PB
PB
PB

PB
PB
ITA
ITA

PB

PB
PB
PB
PB
PB
-DNS

ITA
ITA

PB

PB

ITA
ITA



36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Results - 300 m Junior F Ladies (2nd)

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 3 DOLEZALOVA Tereza CZE 1 1 37,12 61,866 PB
2 11 ZAZZARINI Camilla SCP 3 1 37,21 62,016 0,150
3 1 SABLIKOVA Barbora CZE 6 | 39,40 65,666 3,800 PB
4 2 KOPECKOVA Sophia CZE 2 O 40,57 67,616 5,750 PB
5 10 XHEPA Ester SGT 5 O 40,66 67,766 5,900
6 6 FRANCESCHINI Greta SKA 2 1 40,67 67,783 5,917
7 8 MENEGATTI Alice SGT 4 | 41,01 68,350 6,484
8 5 FERRI Valentina SGT 3 O 43,83 73,050 11,184 PB
9 4 CERATO Arianna SKA 6 O 43,99 73,316 11,450
10 9 PRADER Melanie RS 2 4 O 46,18 76,966 15,100 PB
7 GATTAMORTA Lisa H20 5 1 -DNS
Begin: 10:05 Airtemp.: O T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 10:12 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA
Results - 300 m Junior F Men ( 2nd )
Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 64 LUNARDI Emanuele SGR 1 1 36,21 60,350
2 66 RESMINI Andrea SGR 4 | 37,36 62,266 1,916 PB
3 58 ALBERTI Samuele SGR 2 O 37,44 62,400 2,050
4 61 FRANZINELLI Gabriele SGT 3 1 37,57 62,616 2,266
5 59 BURGER Jonas RS 4 O 38,18 63,633 3,283 PB
6 63 GIANESINI Mattia SGR 2 1 39,48 65,800 5,450 PB
7 65 PASSERINI Filippo SKA 3 O 42,58 70,966 10,616
8 62 GIANESINI Andrea SGR 1 O 42,97 71,616 11,266 PB
Begin: 10:15 Airtemp.: 2 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 10:19 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA
Results - 500 m Junior C Ladies ( 1st)
Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 35 VOGELSANG Emelie DESG 4 O 44,36 44,360 MT
111,83 (32,53)
2 36 SCHLOERB Josephine DESG 3 O 44,98 44,980 0,620
112,21 (32,77)
3 31 ALVAREZ Carla ESP 5 1 45,09 45,090 0,730 PB
112,38 (32,71)
4 38 KURSOVA Zuzana CZE 2 1 45,82 45,820 1,460
112,68 (33,14)
5 32 GONZALEZ SALAZAR Luisa ESP 2 0 46,14 46,140 1,780
112,60  (33,54)
6 33 TSERASHONAK Yauheniya BLR 1 O 46,46 46,460 2,100
112,77 (33,69)
7 37 KATTNER Oliva DESG 5 O 46,48 46,480 2,120
12,69 (33,79)
8 40 RESMINI Aurora SGR 1 1 46,63 46,630 2,270 PB
112,60  (34,03)
34 SHIK Kristsina BLR 4 | DNF
Begin: 10:36 Airtemp.: 4 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 10:43 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA

13



RITTEN

Rank No
1 82
2 84
3 85
4 87
5 83
6 79

86

8 80
9 90
10 81
11 88
12 89

SPORT

Results - 500 m Junior C Men ( 1st)

Competitor

LLOP Nil

110,47 (27,74)
SCHMAUS Thomas

110,82 (29,05)
MOTSCHMANN Felix

111,15 (28,83)
STEKLY Lukas

111,54 (30,75)
PIATROU llya

11,47 (30,95)
RAFAJ David

111,56 (31,59)
DERKSEN Benjamin

111,59 (31,56)
BROKL Michal

111,72 (31,98)
OLIVOTTO Simone

112,08 (33,28)
BERAN Filip

112,27 (35,12)
CAPPELLETTI Corrado

113,66 (39,52)
FORRER Massimo

112,42 10835

Begin: 10:44 Airtemp.: 3 T

End:

10:53

Wind: 0

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

WC Final Time
38,21

39,87
39,98
42,29
42,42
43,15
43,15
43,70
45,36
47,39
53,18

1:20,77

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

Club  Pair 1/0
ESP 1 |
DESG 3 O
DESG 5 |
CZE 6 O
BLR 6 |
RKS 4 O
DESG 2 |
RKS 1 O
PDC 3 |
RKS 4 |
SKA2 2 O
PDC 5 O
m/sec

14

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Points
38,210

39,870
39,980
42,290
42,420
43,150
43,150
43,700
45,360
47,390
53,180

80,770

Behind

1,660
1,770
4,080
4,210
4,940
4,940
5,490
7,150
9,180
14,970

42,560

PB

PB

ITA
ITA



RITTEN SPORT

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

No
44

42

48

52

50

54

49

57

43

56

53

51

45

46

Final Results

Competitor

MAFFEI Federica
111,77 (30,88)
BETTI Chiara

111,83 (31,76)
CARRENO Ainoa
112,21 (31,94)
GRETTER Linda
112,16 (32,11)

BURMISTRAVA Krystsina

112,00 (32,88)
MORENO Teresa
112,07 (32,99)
BIERMANN Severine
112,60  (33,93)
VIDAL Natalia
112,63 (34,02)
BOTTINELLI Chiara
112,85  (34,14)
ZURBUCHEN Noemi
113,06 (34,22)
RIGONI Matilde
113,11 (34,21)
SIMKOVA Sandra
112,71 (35,04)
KIRSTEN Melanie
112,84 (36,84)
BARCATTA Verena
113,99  (37,98)

Begin: 10:53 Airtemp.: 4 T
11:04

End:

Wind: 0

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

- 500 m Ladies U23/A/B

WC Final Time
42,65

43,59
44,15
44,27
44,88
45,06
46,53
46,65
46,99
47,28
47,32
47,75
49,68

51,97

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

Club  Pair 1/0
NOA 7 O
CPP 5 |
ESP 6 |
VGP 6 O
BLR2 7 |
ESP 4 O
Sul 3 |
ESP 4 |
NOA 3 O
Sul 5 O
SGR 2 |
CZE2 2 O
RS 1 O
SKA2 1 |
m/sec

15

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Points
42,650

43,590
44,150
44,270
44,880
45,060
46,530
46,650
46,990
47,280
47,320
47,750
49,680

51,970

Behind

0,940
1,500
1,620
2,230
2,410
3,880
4,000
4,340
4,630
4,670
5,100
7,030

9,320

ITA
ITA
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36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Final Results

- 500 m Ladies U23/A/B

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O Point Final Time Points
Class: L U23
1 57 VIDAL Natalia ESP 4 1 46,65 46,650
112,63 (34,02)
Class: LA
1 52 GRETTER Linda VGP 6 O 44,27 44,270
112,16 (32,11)
2 54 MORENO Teresa ESP 4 O 45,06 45,060
112,07 (32,99)
3 56 ZURBUCHEN Noemi Sul 5 0 47,28 47,280
113,06 (34,22)
4 53 RIGONI Matilde SGR 2 1 47,32 47,320
113,11 (34,21)
Class: LB
1 44 MAFFEI Federica NOA 7 O 42,65 42,650
11,77 (30,88)
2 42 BETTI Chiara CPP 5 1 43,59 43,590
111,83 (31,76)
3 48 CARRENO Ainoa ESP 6 | 44,15 44,150
112,21 (31,94)
4 50 BURMISTRAVA Krystsina BLR2 7 1 44,88 44,880
112,00 (32,88)
5 49 BIERMANN Severine Sul 3 1 46,53 46,530
112,60 (33,93)
6 43 BOTTINELLI Chiara NOA 3 0 46,99 46,990
112,85 (34,14)
7 51 SIMKOVA Sandra CZE2 2 0 47,75 47,750
112,71 (35,04)
8 45 KIRSTEN Melanie RS 10 49,68 49,680
112,84 (36,84)
9 46 BARCATTA Verena SKA2 11 51,97 51,970
113,99  (37,98)
Begin: 10:53 Airtemp.: 4 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora
End: 11:04 Wind: 0 m/sec Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

16

Behind

4,000

1,620
2,410
4,630

4,670

0,940
1,500
2,230
3,880
4,340
5,100
7,030

9,320

Info

ITA
ITA



RITTEN SPORT

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

No
113

116

118

123

117

111

108

109

107

95

105

115

98

110

93

106

97

104

96

112

114

101

111,28

23

24

25

26

103

102

94

99

Final Results

Competitor

ROSANELLI Jeffrey
110,12 (26,85)
KANDRATIEV Maksim
10,51 (27,59)
DONADIO Marcelo
110,64  (27,51)
SHHIGOLEYV Vitalij
110,59  (27,76)
IHNATSENKA Stanislau
110,53 (27,82)
BETTI Francesco
110,58  (27,88)
HAHIYEU Yauheni
110,49 (28,21)
TSIMAFEYEV Tsimafey
110,95  (28,47)
LOSEU Herman
110,91 (28,62)
KANONIK Mikita
110,85  (28,75)
NADALINI Nicola
111,28 (28,52)
SKAVARODKIN llya
111,08 (28,80)
MOSER Emanuel
110,89 (29,09)
BRIESTANSKY Sebastien
111,06 (29,07)
HEREDIA BARBA Rafael
111,18 (28,98)
BARBERA PERALEDA
111,14 (29,79)
HURDES Vojtech
111,17 (29,84)
PEGHINI Mattia
111,27 (29,93)
ZDENEK Vasulka
111,04 (30,24)
OCHNER Francesco
111,33 (30,03)
NIERO Mattia
111,44 (30,04)
BELFI Marco
(30,95)
GASTAINER Mattia
11,61 (31,15)
AMBROSINI Matteo
111,73 (31,07)
NIETO GUARASA Alex
111,67 (32,80)
BIASIOLI Gabriel
11,90  (33,46)

Begin: 11:05 Airtemp.: 4 T

End:

11:25

Wind: 0

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Club  Pair I/O

SCP 13 O
BLR 12 O
H20 11 O
KAZ 12 |
BLR 11 |
CPP 13 |
BLR 10 ©O
BLR 7 O
BLR 9 |
BLR 9 O
CPP 10 |
BLR 8 O
CPP 8 |
CZE 7
ESP 6 O
ESP 4 O
CZE2 4 |
CPP 3 O
CZE 5 O
CPP 5 1
NOA 6 |
PDC 3 1
SKA 2 O
SGR 2 1
ESP 1 O
SKA 1 1

- 500 m Men U23/A/B

WC Final Time

36,97
38,10
38,15
38,35
38,35
38,46
38,70
39,42
39,53
39,60
39,80
39,88
39,98
40,13
40,16
40,93
41,01
41,20
41,28
41,36
41,48

42,23

42,76
42,80
44,47

45,36

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

m/sec

17

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Points
36,970

38,100
38,150
38,350
38,350
38,460
38,700
39,420
39,530
39,600
39,800
39,880
39,980
40,130
40,160
40,930
41,010
41,200
41,280
41,360
41,480

42,230

42,760
42,800
44,470

45,360

Behind

1,130
1,180
1,380
1,380
1,490
1,730
2,450
2,560
2,630
2,830
2,910
3,010
3,160
3,190
3,960
4,040
4,230
4,310
4,390
4,510

5,260

5,790
5,830
7,500

8,390

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA



RITTEN SPORT

Rank

Class:
1

2

3

10
11

12

Begin:

End:

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Final Results

No Competitor Club
M U23
116 KANDRATIEV Maksim BLR
110,51 (27,59)
118 DONADIO Marcelo H20
110,64  (27,51)
117 IHNATSENKA Stanislau BLR
110,53 (27,82)
123 SHHIGOLEYV Vitalij KAZ
110,59  (27,76)
115 SKAVARODKIN llya BLR
111,08 (28,80)
MA
113 ROSANELLI Jeffrey SCP
110,12 (26,85)
111 BETTI Francesco CPP
10,58  (27,88)
108 HAHIYEU Yauheni BLR
10,49 (28,21)
109 TSIMAFEYEV Tsimafey BLR
110,95  (28,47)
107 LOSEU Herman BLR
10,91 (28,62)
110 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien CZE
111,06 (29,07)
106 BARBERA PERALEDA Stephane
111,14 (29,79)
112 OCHNER Francesco CPP
111,33 (30,03)
114 NIERO Mattia NOA
111,44 (30,04)
MB
95 KANONIK Mikita BLR
10,85  (28,75)
105 NADALINI Nicola CPP
111,28 (28,52)
98 MOSER Emanuel CPP
10,89  (29,09)
93 HEREDIA BARBA Rafael ESP
111,18 (28,98)
97 HURDES Vojtech CZE2
111,17 (29,84)
104 PEGHINI Mattia CPP
111,27 (29,93)
96 ZDENEK Vasulka CZE
111,04 (30,24)
101 BELFI Marco PDC
11,28 (30,95)
103 GASTAINER Mattia SKA
111,61 (31,15)
102 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR
111,73 (31,07)
94 NIETO GUARASA Alex ESP
111,67 (32,80)
99 BIASIOLI Gabriel SKA
11,90  (33,46)
11:05 Airtemp.: 4 T
11:25 Wind: 0

Klobenstein/Collalbo

- 500 m Men U23/A/B

Pair

12

11

11

12

8

13

13

10

I/0

o

m/sec

18

Point

Final Time

38,10
38,15
38,35
38,35

39,88

36,97
38,46
38,70
39,42
39,53

40,13

41,36

41,48

39,60
39,80
39,98
40,16
41,01
41,20

41,28

42,23
42,76
42,80
44,47

45,36

Points

38,100
38,150
38,350
38,350

39,880

36,970
38,460
38,700
39,420
39,530
40,130

40,93
41,360

41,480

39,600
39,800
39,980
40,160
41,010
41,200

41,280

42,230
42,760
42,800
44,470

45,360

Referee: SIGHEL Debora
Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Behind

1,130
1,180
1,380
1,380

2,910

1,490
1,730
2,450
2,560
3,160
40,930
4,390

4,510

2,630
2,830
3,010
3,190
4,040
4,230

4,310

5,260
5,790
5,830
7,500

8,390

Info

3,960

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA



36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Results - 500 m Junior E Ladies ( 2nd)

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points
1 12 HUNACKOVA Eliska RKS 5 1 54,86 54,860
113,89 (40,97)
2 16 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H20 4 | 55,12 55,120
113,77 (41,35)
3 13 DOLEZALOVA Natalie CZE 5 O 59,12 59,120
114,10 (45,02)
4 18 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SKA 4 O 59,53 59,530
114,48 (45,05)
5 19 INNOCENTI Emily SGT 2 1 59,81 59,810
114,06 (45,75)
6 21 RATHIENS Laura RS 1 1 1:00,73 60,730
114,33 (46,40)
7 15 CERATO Alice SKA 1 O 1:01,29 61,290
14,77 (46,52)
8 17 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 2 O 1:02,02 62,020
114,34 (47,68)
9 14 BAUMGARTNER lIris Viktoria RS 3 1 1:03,86 63,860
114,98 (48,88)
10 20 MANZO lIrene SGT 3 O 1:04,20 64,200
114,91 (49,29)
Begin: 11:25 Airtemp.: 3 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora
End: 11:33 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Final Results - 500 m Junior E Men ( 2nd )

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points
1 72 RUSNACIUC Maxim SGT 1 1 59,10 59,100
114,60  (44,50)
2 68 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA 2 1 1:00,23 60,230
113,76 (46,47)
3 67 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SKA 3 O 1:01,25 61,250
114,15 (47,10)
4 70 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS 1 O 1:04,32 64,320
115,16 (49,16)
5 69 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS 2 O 1:06,68 66,680
115,64  (51,04)
71 GHESLA Nicola SKA 3 1
113,74
Begin: 11:33 Airtemp.: 3 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora
End: 11:38 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

19

Behind

0,260
4,260
4,670
4,950
5,870
6,430
7,160
9,000

9,340

Behind

1,130
2,150
5,220

7,580

PB

PB
PB

PB

PB
PB

PB

ITA
ITA

PB

MT

PB
DQ

ITA
ITA



RITTEN SPORT

Rank

Begin:
End:

Rank

5

6

Begin:
End:

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

Results - 500 m Junior D Ladies (2nd )

No Competitor

28 SEGATA Melanie
112,32 (34,00)

23 MACHACKOVA Katerina
13,01 (36,05)

29 THURNER Carmen
112,91 (36,18)

25 DAL SIE Nadia
113,28 (36,27)

30 VIGL Maybritt
112,94 (36,78)

24 KADLECOVA Marie
113,55  (37,03)

26 DOSSI Veronica
113,05 (38,23)

22 FACKENBERGOVA Eliska
113,43 (38,29)

27 GATTAMORTA Lara
114,65  (45,14)

11:39 Airtemp.: 3 T

11:47 Wind: 0

Results - 500 m Junior D Men ( 2nd )

No Competitor

75 LOREGGIA Alessandro
112,35 (33,60)

73 DE CARLI Manuel
112,76 (35,23)

77 MARCON Luca
113,08 (38,39)

78 PEGHINI Federico
114,26 (42,88)

74 DE CARLI Simone
114,19 (44,24)

76 LUNARDI Marco
115,34 (43,48)
11:47 Airtemp.: 4 T

11:52 Wind: 0

20-21.01.2018

Club  Pair 1/0 WC Final Time
RS 2 0 46,32
CZE 2 | 49,06
RS 3 O 49,09
PDC 4 | 49,55
RS 4 O 49,72
CZE 5 O 50,58
SGT 3 1 51,28
RKS 1 | 51,72
H20 5 | 59,79
Referee: SIGHEL Debora
m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Club  Pair 1/0 WC Final Time
CPP 1 | 45,95
CPP 3 | 47,99
PDC 2 | 51,47
CPP 2 O 57,14
CPP 1 O 58,43
SGR 3 O 58,82
Referee: SIGHEL Debora
m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Klobenstein/Collalbo

20

Points
46,320

49,060
49,090
49,550
49,720
50,580
51,280
51,720

59,790

Points
45,950

47,990
51,470
57,140
58,430

58,820

Behind

2,740
2,770
3,230
3,400
4,260
4,960
5,400

13,470

Behind

2,040
5,520
11,190
12,480

12,870

PB

PB

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA



RITTEN

Rank No
1 122
2 42
3 54
4 48
5 52
6 57
7 43
8 49
9 56

10 47
11 45
12 46
50

121

SPORT

Final Results

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

- 1000 m Ladies U23/A/B

WC Final Time
1:23,06

1:27,53
1:28,34
1:28,76
1:29,53
1:30,49
1:32,27
1:32,41
1:32,97
1:36,49
1:41,40
1:44,68

-DNS
DNF

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

Competitor Club  Pair I/O
CHADOVA Valeriya KAZ 7 O
119,84 (30,56) 150,40  (32,66)

BETTI Chiara CPP 4 O
120,33 (32,66) 152,99  (34,54)

MORENO Teresa ESP 3 |
120,68 (32,52) 153,20  (35,14)

CARRENO Ainoa ESP 4 |
120,47 (32,99) :53,46  (35,30)
GRETTER Linda VGP 6 O
120,87 (33,04) 53,91 (35,62)

VIDAL Natalia ESP 2 O
21,43 (33,16) :54,59  (35,90)
BOTTINELLI Chiara NOA 3 O
21,41 (34,06) :55,47  (36,80)
BIERMANN Severine Sul 5 |
21,39 (34,21) :55,60 (36,81)
ZURBUCHEN Noemi Sul 5 O
21,76 (34,23) :55,99  (36,98)
BROKLOVA Erika RKS 2 1
122,28 (35,83) ;58,11  (38,38)

KIRSTEN Melanie RS 1 O
2348 (37,52)  1:.01,00 (40,40)
BARCATTA Verena SKA2 1 |
24,83 (38,92)  1:03,75 (40,93)
BURMISTRAVA Krystsina BLR2 6 |
SIDELNIK Nadezhda KAZ 7 1
119,75 (32,07) 151,82

Begin: 12:07 Airtemp.: 6 T
Wind: 0 m/sec

End:

12:23

21

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Points
41,530

43,765
44,170
44,380
44,765
45,245
46,135
46,205
46,485
48,245
50,700

52,340

Behind

2,235
2,640
2,850
3,235
3,715
4,605
4,675
4,955
6,715
9,170

10,810

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA



36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Final Results - 1000 m Ladies U23/A/B

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O Point Final Time Points Behind Info
Class: L U23
1 122 CHADOVA Valeriya KAZ 7 O 1:23,06 41,530
119,84 (30,56) 150,40  (32,66)
2 57 VIDAL Natalia ESP 2 0O 1:30,49 45,245 3,715 PB
21,43 (33,16) 54,59  (35,90)
Class: LA
1 54 MORENO Teresa ESP 3 1 1:28,34 44,170 2,640 PB
120,68 (32,52) 53,20 (35,14)
2 52 GRETTER Linda VGP 6 O 1:29,53 44,765 3,235
20,87  (33,04) 53,91  (35,62)
3 56 ZURBUCHEN Noemi SuUl 5 0 1:32,97 46,485 4,955
221,76 (34,23) ;55,99  (36,98)
121 SIDELNIK Nadezhda KAZ 7 1 DNF
119,75 (32,07) 151,82
Class: LB
1 42 BETTI Chiara CPP 4 O 1:27,53 43,765 2,235 PB
120,33 (32,66) 152,99  (34,54)
2 48 CARRENO Ainoa ESP 4 | 1:28,76 44,380 2,850 PB
20,47 (32,99) :53,46  (35,30)
3 43 BOTTINELLI Chiara NOA 3 0 1:32,27 46,135 4,605
21,41 (34,06) :55,47  (36,80)
4 49 BIERMANN Severine Sul 5 1 1:32,41 46,205 4,675
21,39 (34,21) :55,60 (36,81)
5 47 BROKLOVA Erika RKS 2 1 1:36,49 48,245 6,715
22,28 (35,83) 58,11  (38,38)
6 45 KIRSTEN Melanie RS 10 1:41,40 50,700 9,170 PB
2348 (37,52)  1:.01,00 (40,40)
7 46 BARCATTA Verena SKA2 11 1:44,68 52,340 10,810
24,83 (38,92)  1:.03,75 (40,93)
50 BURMISTRAVA Krystsina BLR2 6 | -DNS
Begin: 12:07 Airtemp.: 6 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 12:23 Wind: 0 m/sec Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA

22



RITTEN SPORT

Rank

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

Begin:
End:

No
113

120

118

117

109

107

93

119

95

98

108

97

106

101

103

94

99

Final Results

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

- 1000 m Men U23/A/B

WC Final Time
1:13,57

1:15,15
1:15,27
1:15,89
1:17,00
1:17,27
1:18,78
1:18,90
1:19,15
1:19,18
1:19,21
1:22,15
1:22,53
1:25,26
1:27,01
1:29,73

1:39,47

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

Competitor Club  Pair I/O
ROSANELLI Jeffrey SCP 9 O
117,22 (26,96) 44,18 (29,39)
MUKHAMADEEV Anvar KAZ 9 |
17,76 (27,56) 4532 (29,83)
DONADIO Marcelo H20 8 O
117,64 (27,83) 145,47 (29,80)
IHNATSENKA Stanislau BLR 8 |
117,46 (27,76) 45,22 (30,67)
TSIMAFEYEV Tsimafey BLR 7 |
118,67  (28,52) 47,19 (29,81)
LOSEU Herman BLR 7 O
118,44  (28,56) 147,00 (30,27)
HEREDIA BARBA Rafael ESP 4 O
119,02 (29,49) 4851  (30,27)
DE FLAVIS Marco NOA 6 |
17,94 (28,91) 146,85 (32,05)
KANONIK Mikita BLR 5 O
118,47 (29,13) 147,60 (31,55)
MOSER Emanuel CPP 6 O
118,24 (29,27) 47,51 (31,67)
HAHIYEU Yauheni BLR 5 |
118,33 (29,02) 47,35  (31,86)
HURDES Vojtech CZE2 4 |
119,43 (30,96) :50,39  (31,76)
BARBERA PERALEDA ESP 3 O
119,33 (30,81) 50,14 (32,39)
BELFI Marco PDC 3 |
119,41 (31,64) 51,05 (34,21)
GASTAINER Mattia SKA 2 0
120,24 (32,04) 152,28 (34,73)
NIETO GUARASA Alex ESP 2 |
120,89 (33,21) :54,10  (35,63)
BIASIOLI Gabriel SKA 1 |
21,14 (37,80) 158,94  (40,53)
12:24  Airtemp.: 8 T
Wind: 0 m/sec

12:42

23

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Points
36,785

37,575
37,635
37,945
38,500
38,635
39,390
39,450
39,575
39,590
39,605
41,075
41,265
42,630
43,505
44,865

49,735

Behind

0,790
0,850
1,160
1,715
1,850
2,605
2,665
2,790
2,805
2,820
4,290
4,480
5,845
6,720
8,080

12,950

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA



RITTEN SPORT

Final Results

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

- 1000 m Men U23/A/B

Point Final Time

1:15,27
1:15,89

1:18,90

1:13,57
1:15,15
1:17,00
1:17,27

1:19,21

1:18,78
1:19,15
1:19,18
1:22,15
1:25,26
1:27,01
1:29,73

1:39,47

Points

37,635
37,945

39,450

36,785
37,575
38,500
38,635
39,605

1:22,53

39,390
39,575
39,590
41,075
42,630
43,505
44,865

49,735

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

Rank No Competitor Club Pair 1/O
Class: M U23
1 118 DONADIO Marcelo H20 8 O
:17,64  (27,83) 45,47  (29,80)
2 117 IHNATSENKA Stanislau BLR 8 |
117,46 (27,76) 45,22 (30,67)
3 119 DE FLAVIS Marco NOA 6 |
117,94 (28,91) 146,85 (32,05)
Class: MA
1 113 ROSANELLI Jeffrey SCP 9 O
117,22 (26,96) 44,18  (29,39)
2 120 MUKHAMADEEYV Anvar KAZ 9 |1
117,76 (27,56) 45,32 (29,83)
3 109 TSIMAFEYEV Tsimafey BLR 7 1
118,67  (28,52) 47,19 (29,81)
4 107 LOSEU Herman BLR 7 O
:18,44  (28,56) 47,00 (30,27)
5 108 HAHIYEU Yauheni BLR 5 1
118,33 (29,02) 47,35  (31,86)
6 106 BARBERA PERALEDA Stephane ESP 3
PB
119,33 (30,81) 50,14  (32,39)
Class: MB
1 93 HEREDIA BARBA Rafael ESP 4 0O
119,02 (29,49) 4851  (30,27)
2 95 KANONIK Mikita BLR 5 0
118,47  (29,13) 47,60  (31,55)
3 98 MOSER Emanuel CPP 6 O
118,24 (29,27) 47,51 (31,67)
4 97 HURDES Vojtech CZE2 4 |
119,43 (30,96) :50,39  (31,76)
5 101 BELFI Marco PDC 3 1
119,41 (31,64) 51,05  (34,21)
6 103 GASTAINER Mattia SKA 2 0
120,24 (32,04) 152,28 (34,73)
7 94 NIETO GUARASA Alex ESP 2 1
120,89 (33,21) 54,10 (35,63)
8 99 BIASIOLI Gabriel SKA 11
21,14 (37,80) :58,94  (40,53)
Begin: 12:24 Airtemp.: 8 T
End: 12:42 Wind: 0 m/sec

24

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Behind

0,850
1,160

2,665

0,790
1,715
1,850
2,820

41,265

2,605
2,790
2,805
4,290
5,845
6,720
8,080

12,950

Info

PB

PB

PB

4,480

PB

PB

PB
PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA



RITTEN

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O
1 35 VOGELSANG Emelie DESG 3 |
28,86 (35,01)  1:03,87 (37,24) 14111 (38,14)
2 34 SHIK Kristsina BLR 4 |
30,24 (35,74)  1:05,98 (37,92) 14390 (38,98)
3 36 SCHLOERB Josephine DESG 3 O
129,59  (35,96) 1:05,55 (39,54) 1:45,09  (40,47)
4 38 KURSOVA Zuzana CZE 1 1
31,18 (37,14)  1:08,32 (39,31) 147,63 (38,13)
5 40 RESMINI Aurora SGR 2 1
29,83  (36,22)  1:06,05 (40,43) 146,48 (40,06)
6 37 KATTNER Oliva DESG 2 O
30,37 (36,23) 1:06,60 (39,45) 1:46,05 (40,62)
7 33 TSERASHONAK Yauheniya BLR 5 1
31,26 (37,14)  1:08,40 (39,22) 147,62 (40,08)
8 31 ALVAREZ Carla ESP 1
31,35 (38,66) 1:10,01 (40,83)  1:50,84 (40,70)
9 32 GONZALEZ SALAZAR Luisa ESP 5
31,43 (38,18) 1:09,61  (43,45) 1:53,06 (44,66)
Begin: 12:50 Airtemp.: 7 T
End: 13:04 Wind: 0 m/sec
Results - 1500 m Junior C Men ( 2nd )
Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O
1 82 LLOP NIl ESP 2 O
26,31 (30,18) :56,49  (31,44) 1:27,93  (33,49)
2 85 MOTSCHMANN Felix DESG 3 O
126,89 (30,53) 57,42 (32,66)  1:30,08 (33,53)
3 87 STEKLY Lukas CZE 5 1
27,81 (32,38) 1:00,19 (33,58) 1:33,77  (34,45)
4 84 SCHMAUS Thomas DESG 6 |
26,21 (33,07) 59,28  (34,74) 1:34,02  (36,40)
5 83 PIATROU llya BLR 4 |
227,72 (33,13)  1.00,85 (36,95) 1:37,80 (38,86)
6 79 RAFAJ David RKS 1 1
27,82 (33,21) 1:01,03 (37,30) 1:38,33  (39,30)
7 86 DERKSEN Benjamin DESG 4
28,81 (34,54) 1:03,35 (37,52) 1:40,87 (37,99)
8 80 BROKL Michal RKS 2 1
29,18 (35,50)  1:04,68 (38,41) 143,09 (38,74)
9 90 OLIVOTTO Simone PDC 1 O
29,99  (36,35) 1:06,34  (40,39) 1:46,73  (43,86)
10 89 FORRER Massimo PDC 3 1
31,57  (38,84) 1:10,41  (42,50) 1:52,91 (41,61)
11 81 BERAN Filip RKS 6
30,01  (39,95)  1:09,96 (43,44) 153,40 (43,73)
12 88 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA2 5
133,43 (42,39) 1:15,82  (46,09) 2:01,91 (45,73)
Begin: 13:04 Airtemp.: 8 T
End: 13:23 Wind: 0O m/sec

SPORT

Results - 1500 m Junior C Ladies ( 2nd )

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

WC Final Time
2:19,25

2:22,88
2:25,56
2:25,76
2:26,54
2:26,67
2:27,70
2:31,54

2:37,72

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

WC Final Time
2:01,42

2:03,61
2:08,22
2:10,42
2:16,66
2:17,63
2:18,86
2:21,83
2:30,59
2:34,52
2:37,13

2:47,64

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni
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Points
46,416

47,626
48,520
48,586
48,846
48,890
49,233
50,513

52,573

Points
40,473

41,203
42,740
43,473
45,553
45,876
46,286
47,276
50,196
51,506
52,376

55,880

Behind

1,210
2,104
2,170
2,430
2,474
2,817
4,097

6,157

Behind

0,730
2,267
3,000
5,080
5,403
5,813
6,803
9,723
11,033
11,903

15,407

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA



RITTEN SPORT

Final Results

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

- 3000 m Ladies U23/A/B

WC Final Time

4:44,92
2:11,10 (37,57)

4:48,09
2:11,27  (37,68)

4:57,85
2:12,75  (40,04)

4:59,75
2:15,05  (40,10)

5:09,30
2:21,65 (40,51)

5:17,88
2:25,00 (43,22)

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

- 3000 m Ladies U23/A/B

Point Final Time

4:44,92

2:11,10 (37,57)

4:57,85
2:12,75  (40,04)
5:09,30

2:21,65 (40,51)

4:48,09
2:11,27  (37,68)
4:59,75
2:15,05  (40,10)
5:17,88

2:25,00 (43,22)

Points

47,486
2:48,67

48,015
2:48,95

49,641
2:52,79

49,958
2:55,15

51,550
3:02,16

52,980
3:08,22

Points

47,486
2:48,67

49,641
2:52,79

51,550
3:02,16

48,015
2:48,95

49,958
2:55,15

52,980
3:08,22

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O
1 122 CHADOVA Valeriya KAZ 2 O
21,75 (35,24) 56,99  (37,11) 1:34,10 (37,00)
3:26,73 (38,75)  4:05,48 (39,44)
2 44 MAFFEI Federica NOA 3 O
21,68  (35,95) 57,63  (37,14) 1:34,77  (36,50)
3:27,71  (39,63) 4:07,34 (40,75)
3 121 SIDELNIK Nadezhda KAZ 3 |
2251 (35,61) 58,12  (36,59)  1:34,71 (38,04)
3:33,93  (41,37)  4:15,30 (42,55)
4 51 SIMKOVA Sandra CZE2 2 |
122,72 (36,09) 58,81  (37,46) 1:36,27 (38,78)
3:36,13 (41,77)  4:17,90 (41,85)
5 53 RIGONI Matilde SGR 1 |
24,09  (37,90) 1:01,99 (39,41) 1:41,40 (40,25)
3:43,97 (42,67) 4:26,64 (42,66)
6 47 BROKLOVA Erika RKS 1 O
2331  (38,21)  1:01,52 (40,97) 142,49 (42,51)
3:51,98 (43,56)  4:3554 (42,34)
Begin: 13:39 Airtemp.: 8 T
End: 13:56 Wind: 0 m/sec
Final Results
Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O
Class: L U23
1 122 CHADOVA Valeriya KAZ 2 0
21,75  (35,24) 56,99 (37,11)  1:34,10 (37,00)
3:26,73  (38,75) 4:05,48 (39,44)
Class: LA
1 121 SIDELNIK Nadezhda KAZ 3 1
12251 (35,61) 58,12  (36,59) 1:34,71 (38,04)
3:33,93 (41,37)  4:15,30 (42,55)
2 53 RIGONI Matilde SGR 11
24,09  (37,90) 1:01,99 (39,41) 1:41,40 (40,25)
3:43,97 (42,67) 4:26,64 (42,66)
Class: LB
1 44 MAFFEI Federica NOA 30
21,68  (35,95) 57,63  (37,14) 1:34,77 (36,50)
3:27,71 (39,63)  4:07,34 (40,75)
2 51 SIMKOVA Sandra CZE2 2 1
122,72 (36,09) :58,81 (37,46) 1:36,27 (38,78)
3:36,13  (41,77) 4:17,90 (41,85)
3 47 BROKLOVA Erika RKS 10
2331  (38,21)  1:01,52 (40,97) 142,49 (42,51)
3:51,98 (43,56) 4:35,54 (42,34)
Begin: 13:39 Airtemp.: 8 T
End: 13:56 Wind: 0 m/sec

26

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Behind

(38,06)

0,529
(38,76)

2,155
(41,14)

2,472
(40,98)

4,064
(41,81)

5,494
(43,76)

Behind

(38,06)

2,155
(41,14)

4,064
(41,81)

0,529
(38,76)

2,472
(40,98)

5,494
(43,76)

ITA
ITA

Info

ITA
ITA



36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Final Results - 3000 m Men U23/A/B

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 111 BETTI Francesco CPP 6 O 4:01,98 40,330
119,58 (30,89) 50,47 (31,93)  1:22,40 (31,88)  1:54,28 (31,73)  2:26,01 (31,76)
257,77 (31,95)  3:29,72 (32,26)
2 123 SHHIGOLEYV Vitalij KAZ 6 | 4:13,67 42,278 1,948
119,76 (31,83) 51,59 (33,28)  1:24,87 (33,21)  1:58,08 (33,12)  2:31,20 (33,61)
3:04,81 (34,93)  3:39,74 (33,93)
3 120 MUKHAMADEEYV Anvar KAZ 5 1 4:15,24 42,540 2,210
20,16 (32,27) 52,43  (33,16)  1:2559 (33,41) 159,00 (33,73) 2:32,73 (33,97)
3:06,70 (34,27)  3:40,97 (34,27)
4 115 SKAVARODKIN llya BLR 3 O 4:20,49 43,415 3,085
120,90 (32,89) 53,79 (34,19)  1:27,98 (34,42)  2:02,40 (34,68)  2:37,08 (34,58)
3:11,66 (35,00) 3:46,66 (33,83)
5 110 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien CZE 4 O 4:20,82 43,470 3,140
120,43 (31,67) 52,10 (32,26)  1:24,36 (33,80)  1:58,16 (34,74)  2:32,90 (35,43)
3:08,33 (36,07)  3:44,40 (36,42)
6 105 NADALINI Nicola CPP 5 O 4:24,83 44,138 3,808
120,73 (31,99) 52,72 (32,77) 12549 (33,98)  1:59,47 (34,90) 2:34,37 (36,20)
3:10,57 (37,27) 347,84 (36,99)
7 114 NIERO Mattia NOA 4 | 4:32,34 45,390 5,060 MT
120,49 (32,50) 52,99 (33,200 1:26,19 (35,14)  2:01,33 (36,65) 2:37,98 (37,82)
3:15,80 (38,01) 3:53,81 (38,53)
8 96 ZDENEK Vasulka CZE 3 1 4:37,13 46,188 5,858
120,91 (34,00) :54,91 (34,43)  1:29,34 (35,25)  2:0459 (36,58)  2:41,17 (37,79)
3:18,96 (38,69) 3:57,65 (39,48)
9 104 PEGHINI Mattia CPP 1 1 4:37,80 46,300 5,970 PB
120,81 (34,92) 55,73  (36,51)  1:32,24 (37,05) 2:09,29 (37,34)  2:46,63 (37,30)
3:23,93 (37,24)  4:.01,17 (36,63)
10 112 OCHNER Francesco CPP 2 O 4:39,52 46,586 6,256
21,35 (39,64)  1:.00,99 (36,81) 1:37,80 (36,20)  2:14,00 (3595)  2:49,95 (36,13)
3:26,08 (36,45)  4:02,53 (36,99)
11 102 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 2 1 4:41,55 46,925 6,595 PB
22,74 (37,82)  1:.00,56 (37,34)  1:37,90 (37,07)  2:14,97 (36,47) 251,44 (36,65)
3:28,09 (37,49)  4:0558 (35,97)
Begin: 13:56 Airtemp.: 8 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 14:28 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA
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36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Final Results - 3000 m Men U23/A/B

Rank No Competitor Club Pair 1/0 Point Final Time Points Behind Info
Class: M U23
1 123 SHHIGOLEYV Vitalij KAZ 6 | 4:13,67 42,278 1,948
119,76 (31,83) ;51,59 (33,28)  1:24,87 (33,21)  1:58,08 (33,12) 2:31,20 (33,61)
3:04,81 (34,93)  3:39,74 (33,93)
2 115 SKAVARODKIN llya BLR 3 0 4:20,49 43,415 3,085
120,90 (32,89) 53,79 (34,19)  1:27,98 (34,42)  2:02,40 (34,68)  2:37,08 (34,58)
3:11,66 (35,00) 3:46,66 (33,83)
Class: MA
1 111 BETTI Francesco CPP 6 O 4:01,98 40,330
119,58 (30,89) 50,47 (31,93)  1:22,40 (31,88)  1:54,28 (31,73)  2:26,01 (31,76)
257,77 (31,95)  3:29,72 (32,26)
2 120 MUKHAMADEEYV Anvar KAZ 5 1 4:15,24 42,540 2,210
20,16 (32,27) 52,43  (33,16)  1:2559 (33,41)  1:59,00 (33,73) 2:32,73 (33,97)
3:06,70 (34,27)  3:40,97 (34,27)
3 110 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien CZE 4 0O 4:20,82 43,470 3,140
120,43 (31,67) 52,10 (32,26)  1:24,36 (33,80) 1:58,16 (34,74) 2:32,90 (35,43)
3:08,33 (36,07) 3:44,40 (36,42)
4 114 NIERO Mattia NOA 4 | 4:32,34 45,390 5,060 MT
120,49 (32,50) 52,99 (33,200 1:26,19 (35,14)  2:01,33 (36,65) 2:37,98 (37,82)
3:15,80 (38,01)  3:53,81 (38,53)
5 112 OCHNER Francesco CPP 2 0 4:39,52 46,586 6,256
21,35 (39,64)  1:.00,99 (36,81)  1:37,80 (36,20)  2:14,00 (35,95)  2:49,95 (36,13)
3:26,08 (36,45)  4:02,53 (36,99)
Class: MB
1 105 NADALINI Nicola CPP 5 0 4:24,83 44,138 3,808
120,73 (31,99) 52,72 (32,77)  1:2549 (33,98)  1:59,47 (34,90)  2:34,37 (36,20)
3:10,57 (37,27) 347,84 (36,99)
2 96 ZDENEK Vasulka CZE 3 1 4:37,13 46,188 5,858
120,91 (34,00) 54,91 (34,43)  1:29,34 (35,25) 2:0459 (36,58) 2:41,17 (37,79)
3:18,96 (38,69) 3:57,65 (39,48)
3 104 PEGHINI Mattia CPP 11 4:37,80 46,300 5,970 PB
120,81 (34,92) 55,73  (36,51)  1:32,24 (37,05)  2:09,29 (37,34)  2:46,63 (37,30)
3:23,93 (37,24)  4:.01,17 (36,63)
4 102 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 2 1 4:41,55 46,925 6,595 PB
22,74 (37,82)  1:.00,56 (37,34)  1:37,90 (37,07)  2:14,97 (36,47) 251,44 (36,65)
3:28,09 (37,49)  4:05,58 (35,97)
Begin: 13:56 Airtemp.: 8 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 14:28 Wind: 0 m/sec Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA
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36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

RANKING AFTER 2 DISTANCE

Junior F Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance

100 M 300 M Points Diff.
1 3 DOLEZALOVA Tereza CZE 14,05 (1) 37,12 (1) 132,116
2 11 ZAZZARINI Camilla SCP 14,39 (2) 37,21 (2) 133,966 1,850
3 1 SABLIKOVA Barbora CZE 15,00 (5) 39,40 (3) 140,666 8,550
4 8 MENEGATTI Alice SGT 14,78 (3) 41,01 (7) 142,250 10,134
5 6 FRANCESCHINI Greta SKA 14,94 (4) 40,67 (6) 142,483 10,367
6 2 KOPECKOVA Sophia CZE 15,39 (7) 40,57 (4) 144,566 12,450
7 10 XHEPA Ester SGT 15,66 (8) 40,66 (5) 146,066 13,950
8 5 FERRI Valentina SGT 15,73 (9) 43,83 (8) 151,700 19,584
9 4 CERATO Arianna SKA 16,36 (10) 43,99 (9) 155,116 23,000
10 9 PRADER Melanie RS 2 16,96 (11) 46,18 (10) 161,766 29,650

7 GATTAMORTA Lisa H20 15,00 (5) DNS
Junior F Men Ranking after 2 Distance

100 M 300 M Points Diff.
1 64 LUNARDI Emanuele SGR 14,37 (2 36,21 (1) 132,200
2 58 ALBERTI Samuele SGR 14,38 (3) 37,44 (3) 134,300 2,100
3 61 FRANZINELLI Gabriele SGT 14,35 (1) 37,57 (4) 134,366 2,166
4 66 RESMINI Andrea SGR 14,80 (6) 37,36 (2) 136,266 4,066
5 59 BURGER Jonas RS 14,63 (4) 38,18 (5) 136,783 4,583
6 63 GIANESINI Mattia SGR 14,67 (5) 39,48 (6) 139,150 6,950
7 62 GIANESINI Andrea SGR 14,94 (7) 42,97 (8) 146,316 14,116
8 65 PASSERINI Filippo SKA 15,18 (8) 42,58 (7) 146,866 14,666

Junior E Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance

300 M 500 M Points Diff.
1 12 HUNACKOVA Eliska RKS 33,04 (1) 54,86 (1) 109,926
2 16 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H20 3322 (2) 55,12 (2) 110,486 0,560
3 13 DOLEZALOVA Natalie CZE 35,51 (4) 59,12 (3) 118,303 8,377
4 18 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SKA 35,37 (3) 59,53 (4) 118,480 8,554
5 19 INNOCENTI Emily SGT 36,27 (7) 59,81 (5) 120,260 10,334
6 21 RATHIENS Laura RS 36,06 (5) 1:00,73 (6) 120,830 10,904
7 17 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 36,08 (6) 1:02,02 (8) 122,153 12,227
8 15 CERATO Alice SKA 36,88 (9) 1:01,29 (7) 122,756 12,830
9 14 BAUMGARTNER lIris Viktoria RS 36,60 (8) 1:03,86 (9) 124,860 14,934

20 MANZO Irene SGT DQ 1:04,20 (10)
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36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Junior E Men Ranking after 2 Distance

300 M 500 M Points Diff.
1 72 RUSNACIUC Maxim SGT 35,75 (3) 59,10 (1) 118,683
2 68 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA 35,13 (2) 1:00,23 (2) 118,780 0,097
3 67 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SKA 36,09 (4) 1:01,25 (3) 121,400 2,717
4 70 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS 37,74 (5) 1:.04,32 (4) 127,220 8,537
5 69 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS 39,84 (6) 1:06,68 (5) 133,080 14,397
71 GHESLA Nicola SKA 33,85 (1) DQ
Junior D Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance
300 M 500 M Points Diff.
1 28 SEGATA Melanie RS 28,40 (1) 46,32 (1) 93,653
2 25 DAL SIE Nadia PDC 29,48 (2) 49,55 (4) 98,683 5,030
3 29 THURNER Carmen RS 30,54 4) 49,09 (3) 99,990 6,337
4 30 VIGL Maybritt RS 30,44 (3) 49,72 (5) 100,453 6,800
5 23 MACHACKOVA Katerina CZE 30,86 (5) 49,06 (2) 100,493 6,840
6 24 KADLECOVA Marie CZE 31,29 (7) 50,58 (6) 102,730 9,077
7 26 DOSSI Veronica SGT 31,04 (6) 51,28 (7) 103,013 9,360
8 22 FACKENBERGOVA Eliska RKS 31,97 (8) 51,72 (8) 105,003 11,350
27 GATTAMORTA Lara H20 DNS 59,79 (9)
Junior D Men Ranking after 2 Distance
300 M 500 M Points Diff.
1 75 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP 28,18 (1) 45,95 (1) 92,916
2 73 DE CARLI Manuel CPP 29,43 (2) 47,99 (2) 97,040 4,124
3 77 MARCON Luca PDC 30,72 (3) 51,47 (3) 102,670 9,754
4 78 PEGHINI Federico CPP 33,92 4) 57,14 (4) 113,673 20,757
5 74 DE CARLI Simone CPP 34,15 (5) 58,43 (5) 115,346 22,430
6 76 LUNARDI Marco SGR 35,75 (6) 58,82 (6) 118,403 25,487
Junior C Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance
500 M 1500 M Points Diff.
1 35 VOGELSANG Emelie DESG 44,36 (1) 2:19,25 (1) 90,776
2 36 SCHLOERB Josephine DESG 4498 (2) 2:25,56 (3) 93,500 2,724
3 38 KURSOVA Zuzana CZE 45,82 (4) 2:25,76 (4) 94,406 3,630
4 37 KATTNER Oliva DESG 46,48 (7) 2:26,67 (6) 95,370 4,594
5 40 RESMINI Aurora SGR 46,63 (8) 2:26,54 (5) 95,476 4,700
6 31 ALVAREZ Carla ESP 45,09 (3) 2:31,54 (8) 95,603 4,827
7 33 TSERASHONAK Yauheniya BLR 46,46 (6) 2:27,70 (7) 95,693 4,917
8 32 GONZALEZ SALAZAR Luisa ESP 46,14 (5) 2:37,72 (9) 98,713 7,937
34 SHIK Kristsina BLR DNF 2:22,88 (2)
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36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Junior C Men Ranking after 2 Distance

500 M 1500 M Points Diff.
1 82 LLOP Nil ESP 38,21 (1) 2:01,42 (1) 78,683
2 85 MOTSCHMANN Felix DESG 39,98 (3) 2:03,61 (2) 81,183 2,500
3 84 SCHMAUS Thomas DESG 39,87 (2) 2:10,42 (4) 83,343 4,660
4 87 STEKLY Lukas CZE 42,29 (4) 2:08,22 (3) 85,030 6,347
5 83 PIATROU llya BLR 42,42 (5) 2:16,66 (5) 87,973 9,290
6 79 RAFAJ David RKS 43,15 (6) 2:17,63 (6) 89,026 10,343
7 86 DERKSEN Benjamin DESG 43,15 (6) 2:18,86 (7) 89,436 10,753
8 80 BROKL Michal RKS 43,70 (8) 2:21,83 (8) 90,976 12,293
9 90 OLIVOTTO Simone PDC 45,36 (9) 2:30,59 (9) 95,556 16,873
10 81 BERAN Filip RKS 47,39 (10) 2:37,13 (11) 99,766 21,083
11 88 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA2 53,18 (11) 2:47,64 (12) 109,060 30,377
12 89 FORRER Massimo PDC  1:20,77 (12) 2:34,52 (10) 132,276 53,593
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36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo
RESULTS 2°DAY

Results - 300 m Junior F Ladies ( 3rd)

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 3 DOLEZALOVA Tereza CZE 6 | 36,54 60,900 MTPB
2 11 ZAZZARINI Camilla SCP 6 O 36,70 61,166 0,266 MT
3 1 SABLIKOVA Barbora CZE 5 1 39,00 65,000 4,100 MTPB
4 7 GATTAMORTA Lisa H20 1 1 39,30 65,500 4,600 MT
5 6 FRANCESCHINI Greta SKA 4 | 39,34 65,566 4,666 MTPB
6 8 MENEGATTI Alice SGT 5 O 40,51 67,516 6,616 MTPB
7 10 XHEPA Ester SGT 3 1 40,80 68,000 7,100 MT
8 2 KOPECKOVA Sophia CZE 4 O 41,30 68,833 7,933 MTPB
9 5 FERRI Valentina SGT 3 O 43,72 72,866 11,966 MTPB
10 4 CERATO Arianna SKA 2 1 44,16 73,600 12,700 MT
11 9 PRADER Melanie RS 2 2 O 45,28 75,466 14,566 MTPB
Begin: 09:32 Airtemp.: -1 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 09:44 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA
Results - 300 m Junior F Men ( 3rd)
Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 64 LUNARDI Emanuele SGR 4 | 35,74 59,566 MTPB
2 58 ALBERTI Samuele SGR 4 O 35,78 59,633 0,067 MTPB
3 61 FRANZINELLI Gabriele SGT 3 1 35,87 59,783 0,217 MTPB
4 59 BURGER Jonas RS 2 1 37,23 62,050 2,484 MTPB
5 66 RESMINI Andrea SGR 3 O 37,46 62,433 2,867 MTPB
6 63 GIANESINI Mattia SGR 2 0 38,71 64,516 4,950 MTPB
7 62 GIANESINI Andrea SGR 1 1 39,06 65,100 5,534 MTPB
8 65 PASSERINI Filippo SKA 1 O 41,84 69,733 10,167 MT
Begin: 09:44 Airtemp.: -1 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 09:49 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA
Results - 300 m Junior E Ladies ( 3rd)
Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 16 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H20 5 1 32,98 54,966 PB
2 12 HUNACKOVA Eliska RKS 5 O 33,57 55,950 0,984
3 13 DOLEZALOVA Natalie CZE 4 | 34,28 57,133 2,167 PB
4 19 INNOCENTI Emily SGT 3 O 34,45 57,416 2,450 PB
5 18 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SKA 4 O 35,00 58,333 3,367 PB
6 17 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 2 O 35,97 59,950 4,984 PB
7 21 RATHIENS Laura RS 3 1 36,58 60,966 6,000
8 15 CERATO Alice SKA 2 1 36,63 61,050 6,084 PB
9 14 BAUMGARTNER Iris Viktoria RS 1 O 37,53 62,550 7,584 MT
10 20 MANZO Irene SGT 1 1 37,78 62,966 8,000 MT
Begin: 09:49 Airtemp.: -1 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 09:56 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA
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RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Results - 300 m Junior E Men ( 3rd)

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points  Behind

1 71 GHESLA Nicola SKA 1 1 33,91 56,516

2 68 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA 3 1 35,16 58,600 2,084

3 72 RUSNACIUC Maxim SGT 3 O 35,92 59,866 3,350

4 67 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SKA 2 O 37,26 62,100 5,584

5 70 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS 1 O 38,81 64,683 8,167

6 69 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS 2 1 39,66 66,100 9,584 PB
Begin: 09:57 Airtemp.: -1 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 10:00 Wind: O m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA

Results - 500 m Junior D Ladies ( 3rd)

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 28 SEGATA Melanie RS 5 1 46,26 46,260
112,34 (33,92)
2 30 VIGL Maybritt RS 4 O 47,82 47,820 1,560 PB
112,77 (35,05)
3 25 DAL SIE Nadia PDC 5 O 47,97 47,970 1,710 PB
112,83 (35,14)
4 29 THURNER Carmen RS 4 | 48,37 48,370 2,110
112,96 (35,41)
5 23 MACHACKOVA Katerina CZE 3 1 49,72 49,720 3,460
113,05  (36,67)
6 24 KADLECOVA Marie CZE 3 O 49,82 49,820 3,560 PB
11341 (36,41)
7 26 DOSSI Veronica SGT 2 1 50,24 50,240 3,980 PB
113,12 (37,12)
8 22 FACKENBERGOVA Eliska RKS 2 O 51,33 51,330 5,070 PB
113,47  (37,86)
9 27 GATTAMORTA Lara H20 1 1 56,93 56,930 10,670
114,22 (42,71)
Begin: 10:06 Airtemp.: O T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 10:13 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA

Results - 500 m Junior D Men ( 3rd)

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 75 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP 3 1 44,59 44,590 PB
112,07 (32,52)
2 73 DE CARLI Manuel CPP 3 O 46,71 46,710 2,120 PB
112,63 (34,08)
3 77 MARCON Luca PDC 2 1 51,67 51,670 7,080
113,00 (38,67)
4 78 PEGHINI Federico CPP 2 0 55,62 55,620 11,030
113,79 (41,83)
5 74 DE CARLI Simone CPP 1 1 56,66 56,660 12,070
113,63 (43,03)
6 76 LUNARDI Marco SGR 1 O 56,95 56,950 12,360
14,83 (42,12)
Begin: 10:18 Airtemp.: 0 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 10:23 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA
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36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

SPORT

Results - 500 m Junior C Ladies ( 3rd)

Results - 500 m Junior C Men ( 3rd)

Rank No Competitor
1 35 VOGELSANG Emelie
112,22 (32,84)
2 36 SCHLOERB Josephine
112,21 (33,00)
3 31 ALVAREZ Carla
112,35 (32,95)
4 33 TSERASHONAK Yauheniya
112,39 (33,80)
5 38 KURSOVA Zuzana
112,73 (33,71)
6 32 GONZALEZ SALAZAR Luisa
112,56 (34,01)
7 34 SHIK Kristsina
112,96 (33,65)
8 40 RESMINI Aurora
112,71 (34,13)
9 37 KATTNER Oliva
112,60 (34,37)
Begin: 10:23 Airtemp.: 0 T
End: 10:29
Rank No Competitor
1 82 LLOP NIl
110,58  (27,94)
2 84 SCHMAUS Thomas
10,65 (28,78)
3 85 MOTSCHMANN Felix
111,13 (29,34)
4 87 STEKLY Lukas
11,39 (30,54)
5 80 BROKL Michal
111,47 (31,49)
6 79 RAFAJ David
11,68 (31,51)
7 83 PIATROU llya
111,61 (31,69)
8 86 DERKSEN Benjamin
11,62 (31,75)
9 90 OLIVOTTO Simone
112,08 (33,38)
10 81 BERAN Filip
112,40  (35,54)
11 89 FORRER Massimo
112,65  (35,66)
12 88 CAPPELLETTI Corrado
13,46 (38,19)
Begin: 10:30 Airtemp.: 0 T
End: 10:38

Wind: O

Wind: 0

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

WC Final Time
45,06

45,21
45,30
46,19
46,44
46,57
46,61
46,84

46,97

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

Club  Pair 1/O
DESG 5 |
DESG 5 O
ESP 3 O
BLR 2 |
CZE 4 |
ESP 2 0
BLR 1 |
SGR 3 |
DESG 4 O
m/sec

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

WC Final Time
38,52

39,43
40,47
41,93
42,96
43,19
43,30
43,37
45,46
47,94
48,31

51,65

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

Club  Pair 1/O
ESP 6 |
DESG 5 |
DESG 6 O
CZE 5 O
RKS 3 O
RKS 4 O
BLR 4 |
DESG 3 |
PDC 2 |
RKS 2 O
PDC 1 O
SKA2 1 |
m/sec

34

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Points
45,060

45,210
45,300
46,190
46,440
46,570
46,610
46,840

46,970

Points
38,520

39,430
40,470
41,930
42,960
43,190
43,300
43,370
45,460
47,940
48,310

51,650

Behind

0,150
0,240
1,130
1,380
1,510
1,550
1,780

1,910

Behind

0,910
1,950
3,410
4,440
4,670
4,780
4,850
6,940
9,420
9,790

13,130

ITA
ITA

PB

ITA
ITA



36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo
RANKING AFTER 3 DISTANCE

Junior F Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance

100 M 300 M 300 M Points Diff.
1 3 DOLEZALOVA Tereza CZE 14,05 (1) 37,12 (1) 36,54 (1) 193,016
2 11 ZAZZARINI Camilla SCP 14,39 (2) 37,21 (2) 36,70 (2) 195,132 2,116
3 1 SABLIKOVA Barbora CZE 15,00 (5) 39,40 (3) 39,00 (3 205,666 12,650
4 6 FRANCESCHINI Greta SKA 14,94 (4) 40,67 (6) 39,34 (5) 208,049 15,033
5 8 MENEGATTI Alice SGT 14,78 (3) 41,01 (7) 40,51 (6) 209,766 16,750
6 2 KOPECKOVA Sophia CZE 15,39 (7) 40,57 (4) 41,30 (8 213,399 20,383
7 10 XHEPA Ester SGT 15,66 (8) 40,66 (5) 40,80 (7) 214,066 21,050
8 5 FERRI Valentina SGT 15,73 (9) 43,83 (8) 43,72 (9) 224,566 31,550
9 4 CERATO Arianna SKA 16,36 (10) 43,99 (9) 44,16 (10) 228,716 35,700
10 9 PRADER Melanie RS 2 16,96 (11) 46,18 (10) 4528 (11) 237,232 44,216

7 GATTAMORTA Lisa H20 15,00 (5) DNS 39,30 (@
Junior F Men Ranking after 3 Distance

100 M 300 M 300 M Points Diff.
1 64 LUNARDI Emanuele SGR 14,37 (2) 36,21 (1) 3574 (1) 191,766
2 58 ALBERTI Samuele SGR 14,38 (3) 37,44 (3) 35,78 (2) 193,933 2,167
3 61 FRANZINELLI Gabriele SGT 14,35 (1) 37,57 (@) 35,87 (3 194,149 2,383
4 66 RESMINI Andrea SGR 14,80 (6) 37,36 (2) 37,46 (5) 198,699 6,933
5 59 BURGER Jonas RS 14,63 (4) 38,18 (5) 37,23 (4 198,833 7,067
6 63 GIANESINI Mattia SGR 14,67 (5) 39,48 (6) 38,71 (6) 203,666 11,900
7 62 GIANESINI Andrea SGR 14,94 (7) 42,97 (8) 39,06 (7) 211,416 19,650
8 65 PASSERINI Filippo SKA 15,18 (8) 42,58 (7) 41,84 (8 216,599 24,833

Junior E Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance

300 M 500 M 300 M Points Diff.
1 16 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H20 33,22 (2) 55,12 (2) 32,98 (1) 165,452
2 12 HUNACKOVA Eliska RKS 33,04 (1) 54,86 (1) 33,57 (20 165,876 0,424
3 13 DOLEZALOVA Natalie CZE 35,51 (4) 59,12 (3) 34,28 (3) 175,436 9,984
4 18 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SKA 35,37 (3) 59,53 (4) 35,00 (5) 176,813 11,361
5 19 INNOCENTI Emily SGT 36,27 (7) 59,81 (5) 34,45 (4 177,676 12,224
6 21 RATHIENS Laura RS 36,06 (5) 1:00,73 (6) 36,58 (7) 181,796 16,344
7 17 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 36,08 (6) 1:02,02 (8) 3597 (6) 182,103 16,651
8 15 CERATO Alice SKA 36,88 (99 1:01,29 (7) 36,63 (8 183,806 18,354
9 14 BAUMGARTNER lris Viktoria RS 36,60 (8) 1:03,86 (9) 37,53 (9 187,410 21,958

20 MANZO Irene SGT DQ 1:04,20 (10) 37,78 (10)
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36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Junior E Men Ranking after 3 Distance

300 M 500 M 300 M Points Diff.
1 68 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA 35,13 (2) 1:00,23 (2) 3516 (2) 177,380
2 72 RUSNACIUC Maxim SGT 35,75 (3) 59,10 (1) 3592 (3 178,549 1,169
3 67 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SKA 36,09 (4 1:01,25 (3) 37,26 (4 183,500 6,120
4 70 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS 37,74 (50 1:04,32 (4) 38,81 (5) 191,903 14,523
5 69 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS 39,84 (6) 1:06,68 (5) 39,66 (6) 199,180 21,800
71 GHESLA Nicola SKA 33,85 (1) DQ 33,91 (1)
Junior D Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance
300 M 500 M 500 M Points Diff.
1 28 SEGATA Melanie RS 28,40 (1) 46,32 (1) 46,26 (1) 139,913
2 25 DAL SIE Nadia PDC 29,48 (2) 49,55 (4) 4797 (3) 146,653 6,740
3 30 VIGL Maybritt RS 30,44 (3) 49,72 (5) 47,82 (2) 148,273 8,360
4 29 THURNER Carmen RS 30,54 (4) 49,09 (3) 48,37 (4) 148,360 8,447
5 23 MACHACKOVA Katerina CZE 30,86 (5) 49,06 (2) 49,72 (5) 150,213 10,300
6 24 KADLECOVA Marie CZE 31,29 (7) 50,58 (6) 49,82 (6) 152,550 12,637
7 26 DOSSI Veronica SGT 31,04 (6) 51,28 (7) 50,24 (7) 153,253 13,340
8 22 FACKENBERGOVA Eliska RKS 31,97 (8) 51,72 (8) 51,33 (8) 156,333 16,420
27 GATTAMORTA Lara H20 DNS 59,79 (9) 56,93 (9)
Junior D Men Ranking after 3 Distance
300 M 500 M 500 M Points Diff.
1 75 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP 28,18 (1) 45,95 (1) 44,59 (1) 137,506
2 73 DE CARLI Manuel cpPpP 29,43 (2) 47,99 (2) 46,71 (2) 143,750 6,244
3 77 MARCON Luca PDC 30,72 (3) 51,47 (3) 51,67 (3) 154,340 16,834
4 78 PEGHINI Federico CPP 33,92 4 57,14 (4) 55,62 (4) 169,293 31,787
5 74 DE CARLI Simone CPP 34,15 (5) 58,43 (5) 56,66 (5) 172,006 34,500
6 76 LUNARDI Marco SGR 35,75 (6) 58,82 (6) 56,95 (6) 175,353 37,847
Junior C Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance
500 M 1500 M 500 M Points Diff.
1 35 VOGELSANG Emelie DESG 4436 (1) 2:19,25 (1) 4506 (1) 135,836
2 36 SCHLOERB Josephine DESG 4498 (2) 2:25,56 (3) 45,21 (2) 138,710 2,874
3 38 KURSOVA Zuzana CZE 45,82 (4) 2:25,76 (4) 46,44 (5) 140,846 5,010
4 31 ALVAREZ Carla ESP 45,09 (3) 2:31,54 (8) 45,30 (3) 140,903 5,067
5 33 TSERASHONAK Yauheniya BLR 46,46 (6) 2:27,70 (7) 46,19 (4) 141,883 6,047
6 40 RESMINI Aurora SGR 46,63 (8) 2:26,54 (5) 46,84 (8) 142,316 6,480
7 37 KATTNER Oliva DESG 46,48 (7) 2:26,67 (6) 46,97 (9) 142,340 6,504
8 32 GONZALEZ SALAZAR Luisa ESP 46,14 (5) 2:37,72 (9) 46,57 (6) 145,283 9,447
34 SHIK Kristsina BLR DNF 2:22.88 (2) 46,61 (7)
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RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Junior C Men Ranking after 3 Distance

500 M 1500 M 500 M Points Diff.
1 82 LLOP Nil ESP 38,21 (1) 2:01,42 (1) 38,52 (1) 117,203
2 85 MOTSCHMANN Felix DESG 39,98 (3) 2:03,61 (2) 40,47 (3) 121,653 4,450
3 84 SCHMAUS Thomas DESG 39,87 (2) 2:10,42 (4) 39,43 (2) 122,773 5570
4 87 STEKLY Lukas CZE 4229 (4 2:0822 (3) 41,93 (4) 126,960 9,757
5 83 PIATROU llya BLR 42,42 (5) 2:16,66 (5) 43,30 (7) 131,273 14,070
6 79 RAFAJ David RKS 4315 (6) 2:17,63 (6) 43,19 (6) 132,216 15,013
7 86 DERKSEN Benjamin DESG 4315 (6) 2:18,86 (7) 43,37 (8 132,806 15,603
8 80 BROKL Michal RKS 43,70 (8) 2:21,83 (8) 42,96 (5) 133,936 16,733
9 90 OLIVOTTO Simone PDC 4536 (9) 2:30,59 (9) 4546 (9) 141,016 23,813
10 81 BERAN Filip RKS 47,39 (10) 2:37,13 (11) 47,94 (10) 147,706 30,503
11 88 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA2 53,18 (11)  2:47,64 (12) 51,65 (12) 160,710 43,507
12 89 FORRER Massimo PDC  1:20,77 (12)  2:34,52 (10) 48,31 (11) 180,586 63,383
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RITTEN SPORT

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

No
122

42

48

54

52

57

43

49

56

53

47

51

45

46

Final Results

Competitor

CHADOVA Valeriya
111,84 (30,35)
BETTI Chiara
111,84 (31,94)
CARRENO Ainoa
111,89 (31,89)
MORENO Teresa
11,86 (31,97)
GRETTER Linda
111,98 (32,00)
VIDAL Natalia
112,31 (32,29)
BOTTINELLI Chiara
112,58 (33,27)
BIERMANN Severine
112,47 (33,71)
ZURBUCHEN Noemi
112,53 (33,77)
RIGONI Matilde
113,04 (33,66)
BROKLOVA Erika
112,67 (34,82)
SIMKOVA Sandra
112,63 (35,18)
KIRSTEN Melanie
112,70 (36,42)
BARCATTA Verena
113,47 (36,42)

Begin: 10:55 Airtemp.: 1 T
11:04

End:

Wind: 0

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

- 500 m Ladies U23/A/B

WC Final Time
42,19

43,78
43,78
43,83
43,98
44,60
45,85
46,18
46,30
46,70
47,49
47,81
49,12

49,89

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

Club  Pair 1/0
KAZ 7 O
CPP 5 O
ESP 6 O
ESP 5 |
VGP 7 |
ESP 4 O
NOA 4 |
Sul 3 O
Sul 6 |
SGR 2 0
RKS 2 |
CZE2 3 |
RS 1 O
SKA2 1 |
m/sec

38

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Points
42,190

43,780
43,780
43,830
43,980
44,600
45,850
46,180
46,300
46,700
47,490
47,810
49,120

49,890

Behind

1,590
1,590
1,640
1,790
2,410
3,660
3,990
4,110
4,510
5,300
5,620
6,930

7,700

PB

ITA
ITA



RITTEN SPORT

Final Results

Rank No Competitor
Class: L U23
1 122 CHADOVA Valeriya
111,84  (30,35)
2 57 VIDAL Natalia
112,31 (32,29)
Class: LA
1 54 MORENO Teresa
111,86 (31,97)
2 52 GRETTER Linda
111,98 (32,00)
3 56 ZURBUCHEN Noemi
112,53 (33,77)
4 53 RIGONI Matilde
113,04 (33,66)
Class: LB
1 42 BETTI Chiara
111,84 (31,94)
2 48 CARRENO Ainoa
111,89 (31,89)
3 43 BOTTINELLI Chiara
112,58  (33,27)
4 49 BIERMANN Severine
112,47 (33,71)
5 47 BROKLOVA Erika
112,67 (34,82)
6 51 SIMKOVA Sandra
112,63 (35,18)
7 45 KIRSTEN Melanie
112,70 (36,42)
8 46 BARCATTA Verena
113,47 (36,42)
Begin: 10:55 Airtemp.: 1
End: 11:04

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Club

KAZ

ESP

ESP

VGP

Sul

SGR

CPP

ESP

NOA

Sul

RKS

CZE2

RS

SKA2

T
Wind: 0

Pair 1/0

7 O

m/sec

39

- 500 m Ladies U23/A/B

Point Final Time

42,19

44,60

43,83
43,98
46,30

46,70

43,78
43,78
45,85
46,18
47,49
47,81
49,12

49,89

Points

42,190

44,600

43,830
43,980
46,300

46,700

43,780
43,780
45,850
46,180
47,490
47,810
49,120

49,890

Referee: SIGHEL Debora
Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Behind

2,410

1,640
1,790
4,110

4,510

1,590
1,590
3,660
3,990
5,300
5,620
6,930

7,700

Info

PB

ITA
ITA



36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Final Results - 500 m Men U23/A/B

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 116 KANDRATIEV Maksim BLR 10 O 37,58 37,580
110,44 (27,14)
2 118 DONADIO Marcelo H20 10 | 38,19 38,190 0,610
110,61 (27,58)
3 108 HAHIYEU Yauheni BLR 9 | 38,36 38,360 0,780
110,58  (27,78)
4 117 IHNATSENKA Stanislau BLR 9 O 38,54 38,540 0,960
110,56 (27,98)
5 120 MUKHAMADEEV Anvar KAZ 11 O 38,76 38,760 1,180
110,74 (28,02)
6 109 TSIMAFEYEV Tsimafey BLR 7 O 39,25 39,250 1,670 PB
110,98 (28,27)
7 95 KANONIK Mikita BLR 8 O 39,39 39,390 1,810
110,89 (28,50)
8 98 MOSER Emanuel CPP 8 | 39,43 39,430 1,850
110,77 (28,66)
9 119 DE FLAVIS Marco NOA 11 | 39,65 39,650 2,070
110,89 (28,76)
10 110 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien CZE 7 | 39,85 39,850 2,270
110,86 (28,99)
11 93 HEREDIA BARBA Rafael ESP 6 O 39,94 39,940 2,360
111,00 (28,94)
12 97 HURDES Vojtech CZE2 4 | 40,87 40,870 3,290 PB
111,17 (29,70)
13 114 NIERO Mattia NOA 6 | 40,91 40,910 3,330
111,27 (29,64)
14 106 BARBERA PERALEDA ESP 4 O 41,04 41,040 3,460
110,99  (30,05)
15 96 ZDENEK Vasulka CZE 5 O 41,05 41,050 3,470 PB
11,02 (30,03)
16 112 OCHNER Francesco CPP 5 | 41,58 41,580 4,000
111,32 (30,26)
17 104 PEGHINI Mattia CPP 3 O 42,06 42,060 4,480
11,30  (30,76)
18 103 GASTAINER Mattia SKA 2 O 42,39 42,390 4,810 PB
11,44 (30,95)
19 101 BELFI Marco PDC 3 | 42,73 42,730 5,150
11,34 (31,39)
20 102 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 2 | 43,36 43,360 5,780
111,87 (31,49)
21 94 NIETO GUARASA Alex ESP 1 O 43,93 43,930 6,350
111,63 (32,30)
22 99 BIASIOLI Gabriel SKA 1 | 45,24 45,240 7,660 PB
111,66 (33,58)
Begin: 11:04 Airtemp.: 1 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 11:20 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA
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RITTEN SPORT

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Final Results

Rank No Competitor Club
Class: M U23
1 116 KANDRATIEV Maksim BLR
110,44 (27,14)
2 118 DONADIO Marcelo H20
110,61 (27,58)
3 117 IHNATSENKA Stanislau BLR
110,56 (27,98)
4 119 DE FLAVIS Marco NOA
:10,89  (28,76)
Class: MA
1 108 HAHIYEU Yauheni BLR
:10,58  (27,78)
2 120 MUKHAMADEEYV Anvar KAZ
110,74 (28,02)
3 109 TSIMAFEYEV Tsimafey BLR
110,98 (28,27)
4 110 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien CZE
:10,86  (28,99)
5 114 NIERO Mattia NOA
111,27 (29,64)
6 106 BARBERA PERALEDA Stephane
110,99  (30,05)
7 112 OCHNER Francesco CPP
111,32 (30,26)
Class: MB
1 95 KANONIK Mikita BLR
:10,89  (28,50)
2 98 MOSER Emanuel CPP
110,77 (28,66)
3 93 HEREDIA BARBA Rafael ESP
111,00 (28,94)
4 97 HURDES Vojtech CZE2
111,17 (29,70)
5 96 ZDENEK Vasulka CZE
11,02 (30,03)
6 104 PEGHINI Mattia CPP
11,30  (30,76)
7 103 GASTAINER Mattia SKA
111,44  (30,95)
8 101 BELFI Marco PDC
11,34 (31,39)
9 102 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR
111,87 (31,49)
10 94 NIETO GUARASA Alex ESP
111,63 (32,30)
11 99 BIASIOLI Gabriel SKA
111,66 (33,58)
Begin: 11:04 Airtemp.: 1 T
End: 11:20 Wind: 0

- 500 m Men U23/A/B

Pair 1/0

10

10

9

11

11

o

m/sec

41

Point Final Time

37,58
38,19
38,54

39,65

38,36
38,76
39,25
39,85

40,91

41,58

39,39
39,43
39,94
40,87
41,05
42,06
42,39
42,73
43,36

43,93

45,24

Points

37,580
38,190
38,540

39,650

38,360
38,760
39,250
39,850
40,910

41,04

41,580

39,390
39,430
39,940
40,870
41,050
42,060
42,390
42,730
43,360

43,930

45,240

Referee: SIGHEL Debora
Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Behind

0,610
0,960

2,070

0,780
1,180
1,670
2,270
3,330
41,040

4,000

1,810
1,850
2,360
3,290
3,470
4,480
4,810
5,150
5,780

6,350

7,660

Info

PB

3,460

PB

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA



RITTEN SPORT

Rank

10

11

Begin:
End:

Rank

7

8

No
11

10

9

4

Results - 500 m Junior F Ladies ( 4th)

Competitor

ZAZZARINI Camilla
114,70 (45,83)
DOLEZALOVA Tereza
14,45  (46,48)
XHEPA Ester
115,15 (51,01)
FRANCESCHINI Greta
115,49 (50,83)
GATTAMORTA Lisa
115,61 (51,02)
SABLIKOVA Barbora
115,28 (52,32)
MENEGATTI Alice
114,95  (53,19)
KOPECKOVA Sophia
115,72 (53,31)
FERRI Valentina
115,63 (56,54)
PRADER Melanie
117,67 (55,84)
CERATO Arianna
116,37 (58,81)

11:20 Airtemp.: 2 T
11:31

No
58

61

64

59

66

62

65

63

Results - 500 m Junior F Men ( 4th)

Competitor

ALBERTI Samuele
114,35 (44,07)
FRANZINELLI Gabriele
14,24 (44,87)
LUNARDI Emanuele
114,60 (45,11)
BURGER Jonas
14,71 (48,06)
RESMINI Andrea
115,52 (49,00)
GIANESINI Andrea
115,35 (50,15)
PASSERINI Filippo
115,19 (54,10)
GIANESINI Mattia
115,16 10113

Begin: 11:31 Airtemp.: 3 T
11:38

End:

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Club
SCP

CZE
SGT
SKA
H20
CZE
SGT
CZE
SGT
RS 2

SKA

Club
SGR

SGT
SGR
RS

SGR
SGR
SKA

SGR

Pair 1/0

6

6

4

2

2

0]

O O O

WC Final Time
1:00,53

1:00,93
1:06,16
1:06,32
1:06,63
1:07,60
1:08,14
1:09,03
1:12,17
1:13,51

1:15,18

Referee: SIGHEL Debora
Wind: 0 m/sec

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Pair 1/0

3

3

4

1

2

0]

0]

WC Final Time
58,42

59,11
59,71
1:02,77
1:04,52
1:05,50
1:09,29

1:16,29

Referee: SIGHEL Debora
Wind: 0 m/sec

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

42

Points
60,530

60,930
66,160
66,320
66,630
67,600
68,140
69,030
72,170
73,510

75,180

Points
58,420

59,110
59,710
62,770
64,520
65,500
69,290

76,290

Behind

0,400
5,630
5,790
6,100
7,070
7,610
8,500
11,640
12,980

14,650

Behind

0,690
1,290
4,350
6,100
7,080
10,870

17,870

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA



RITTEN SPORT

Rank

10

Begin:
End:

Rank

5

6

No Competitor Club  Pair I/O

12 HUNACKOVA Eliska RKS 4 O
113,70 (41,67)

19 INNOCENTI Emily SGT 3 O
113,60  (44,22)

17 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 3 1
114,04 (45,43)

13 DOLEZALOVA Natalie CZE 5 1
14,16 (46,06)

18 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia SKA 4 |
114,09 (46,47)

15 CERATO Alice SKA 2 1
114,55  (46,43)

21 RATHIENS Laura RS 2 O
114,57 (46,59)

20 MANZO Irene SGT 1 1
14,72 (48,76)

16 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H20 5 O
113,65  (50,99)

14 BAUMGARTNER Iris Viktoria RS 1 O
115,22 (49,85)

11:38 Airtemp.: 3 T

11:46 Wind: O m/sec

Results - 500 m Junior E Men ( 4th)

No Competitor Club  Pair I/O

71 GHESLA Nicola SKA 1 O
113,67 (44,09)

68 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA 3 O
113,92 (46,50)

72 RUSNACIUC Maxim SGT 2 O
14,67  (46,30)

67 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SKA 3 1
114,14 (47,50)

70 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS 2 1
115,15 (50,33)

69 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS 1 1
15,30 (50,82)

Begin: 11:46 Airtemp.: 2 T
11:50 Wind: 0O m/sec

End:

Results - 500 m Junior E Ladies ( 4th)

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

WC Final Time
55,37

57,82

59,47
1:00,22
1:00,56
1:00,98
1:01,16
1:03,48
1:04,64

1:05,07

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

WC Final Time
57,76

1:00,42
1:00,97
1:01,64
1:05,48

1:06,12

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

43

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

Points
55,370

57,820
59,470
60,220
60,560
60,980
61,160
63,480
64,640

65,070

Points
57,760

60,420
60,970
61,640
65,480

66,120

Behind

2,450
4,100
4,850
5,190
5,610
5,790
8,110
9,270

9,700

Behind

2,660
3,210
3,880
7,720

8,360

PB

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA

PB

ITA
ITA



RITTEN SPORT

Rank

Begin:
End:

Rank

5

6

Results - 1000 m Junior D Ladies ( 4th)

Results - 1000 m Junior D Men ( 4th)

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

WC Final Time
1:37,01

1:39,86
1:40,07
1:41,27
1:42,27
1:42,50
1:45,44
1:47,35

2:00,33

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

WC Final Time
1:36,38

1:38,25
1:49,16
1:58,06
1:58,60

2:04,34

Referee: SIGHEL Debora

No Competitor Club  Pair I/O

28 SEGATA Melanie RS 5 |
21,15 (36,00) 57,15  (39,86)

24 KADLECOVA Marie CZE 3 O
23,09 (37,86)  1:00,95 (38,91)

30 VIGL Maybritt RS 3 |
21,88  (38,02) 59,90  (40,17)

25 DAL SIE Nadia PDC 4 O
21,75 (37,00) 58,75  (42,52)

23 MACHACKOVA Katerina CZE 5 O
22,49 (38,90)  1:01,39 (40,88)

29 THURNER Carmen RS 4 |
22,14 (37,55) 59,69  (42,81)

26 DOSSI Veronica SGT 2 |
122,45 (39,18) 1:01,63 (43,81)

22 FACKENBERGOVA Eliska RKS 2 0
22423 (40,40)  1:04,63 (42,72)

27 GATTAMORTA Lara H20 1 |
125,98  (46,81) 1:12,79 (47,54)

12:06 Airtemp.: 1 T

12:17 Wind: 0 m/sec

No Competitor Club  Pair I/O

75 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP 3 |
21,14 (35,88) 57,02 (39,36)

73 DE CARLI Manuel CPP 3 O
2152 (37,22) 58,74  (39,51)

77 MARCON Luca PDC 2 |
2254  (42,29)  1:.04,83 (44,33)

78 PEGHINI Federico CPP 2 O
124,49  (45,15) 1:09,64 (48,42)

76 LUNARDI Marco SGR 1 O
26,47 (45,01) 111,48 (47,12)

74 DE CARLI Simone CPP 1 |
2521 (47,60) 112,81 (51,53)

Begin: 12:17 Airtemp.: 0 T
12:27 Wind: 0 m/sec

End:

Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni

44

Points
48,505

49,930
50,035
50,635
51,135
51,250
52,720
53,675

60,165

Points
48,190

49,125
54,580
59,030
59,300

62,170

Behind

1,425
1,530
2,130
2,630
2,745
4,215
5,170

11,660

Behind

0,935
6,390
10,840
11,110

13,980

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA

MT

MT

ITA
ITA



36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Results - 1000 m Junior C Ladies ( 4th)

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 35 VOGELSANG Emelie DESG 5 | 1:29,24 44,620
120,27 (33,11) :53,38  (35,86)
2 38 KURSOVA Zuzana CZE 4 | 1:31,55 45,775 1,155
121,68  (34,06) :55,74  (35,81)
3 36 SCHLOERB Josephine DESG 5 O 1:34,77 47,385 2,765
21,14 (34,59) :55,73  (39,04)
4 40 RESMINI Aurora SGR 4 O 1:35,35 47,675 3,055
21,71 (34,92) :56,63  (38,72)
5 37 KATTNER Oliva DESG 2 O 1:37,92 48,960 4,340 MT
21,70 (35,90) :57,60  (40,32)
6 31 ALVAREZ Carla ESP 3 O 1:38,34 49,170 4,550
122,04 (36,62) 158,66  (39,68)
7 32 GONZALEZ SALAZAR Luisa ESP 1 1 1:39,30 49,650 5,030 MT
22,13 (35,40) :57,53  (41,77)
8 34 SHIK Kristsina BLR 2 1 1:39,83 49,915 5,295 MT
2452  (36,24)  1:.00,76 (39,07)
33 TSERASHONAK Yauheniya BLR 3 1 -DNS
Begin: 12:28 Airtemp.: 0 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 12:40 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA

Results - 1000 m Junior C Men ( 4th)

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 82 LLOP Nil ESP 6 | 1:18,90 39,450
118,18  (29,36) 47,54 (31,36)
2 85 MOTSCHMANN Felix DESG 6 O 1:20,42 40,210 0,760
119,03 (29,94) 148,97  (31,45)
3 84 SCHMAUS Thomas DESG 5 O 1:23,29 41,645 2,195
118,80  (30,66) 149,46  (33,83)
4 87 STEKLY Lukas CZE 5 1 1:23,39 41,695 2,245
119,65  (31,18) 150,83 (32,56)
5 80 BROKL Michal RKS 3 O 1:27,16 43,580 4,130 MT
119,67  (32,76) 152,43 (34,73)
6 86 DERKSEN Benjamin DESG 3 | 1:28,14 44,070 4,620 MT
120,06 (32,42) 152,48  (35,66)
7 79 RAFAJ David RKS 4 O 1:29,77 44885 5,435 MT
119,70 (32,97) 52,67 (37,10)
8 90 OLIVOTTO Simone PDC 2 1 1:33,30 46,650 7,200 PB
2156 (34,22) :55,78  (37,52)
9 81 BERAN Filip RKS 1 1 1:41,21 50,605 11,155
120,92 (37,88) 158,80  (42,41)
10 89 FORRER Massimo PDC 2 O 1:42,73 51,365 11,915
122,04 (37,37) 159,41  (43,32)
11 88 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA2 1 O 2:02,95 61,475 22,025
2422 (51,53)  1:15,75 (47,20)
83 PIATROU llya BLR 4 | -DNS
:,0
Begin: 12:40 Airtemp.: O T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 12:56 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA

45



36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Final Results - 1000 m Ladies U23/A/B

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 43 BOTTINELLI Chiara NOA 1 1 1:34,52 47,260
21,58 (35,25) :56,83  (37,69)
Begin: 12:56 Airtemp.: 0 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 12:59 Wind: 0 m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA

Final Results - 1000 m Ladies U23/A/B

Rank No Competitor Club Pair 1/0O Point Final Time Points Behind Info
Class: LB
1 43 BOTTINELLI Chiara NOA 11 1:34,52 47,260
21,58  (35,25) :56,83  (37,69)
Begin: 12:56 Airtemp.: 0 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 12:59 Wind: 0 m/sec Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA

Final Results - 1000 m Men U23/A/B

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 118 DONADIO Marcelo H20 4 O 1:16,58 38,290
117,92 (28,02) 145,94 (30,64)
2 107 LOSEU Herman BLR 3 O 1:17,78 38,890 0,600
118,21 (28,43) 46,64 (31,14)
3 109 TSIMAFEYEV Tsimafey BLR 1 O 1:17,89 38,945 0,655
19,11 (28,75) 147,86 (30,03)
4 110 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien CZE 4 | 1:18,11 39,055 0,765
118,64 (29,24) 147,88 (30,23)
5 114 NIERO Mattia NOA 1 1 1:22,92 41,460 3,170
119,08 (30,48) 149,56  (33,36)
6 97 HURDES Vojtech CzE2 2 | 1:24,09 42,045 3,755 PB
119,53 (31,64) 51,17 (32,92)
7 119 DE FLAVIS Marco NOA 3 1 1:25,05 42,525 4,235
118,26 (29,95) 148,21 (36,84)
95 KANONIK Mikita BLR 2 0 -DNS
Begin: 12:59 Airtemp.: 0 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 13:07 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA
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RITTEN SPORT

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Final Results - 1000 m Men U23/A/B

Rank No Competitor Club Pair 1/O Point Final Time Points
Class: M U23
1 118 DONADIO Marcelo H20 4 O 1:16,58 38,290
117,92 (28,02) 145,94 (30,64)
2 119 DE FLAVIS Marco NOA 3 1 1:25,05 42,525
118,26 (29,95) 48,21  (36,84)
Class: MA
1 107 LOSEU Herman BLR 30 1:17,78 38,890
118,21 (28,43) 46,64 (31,14)
2 109 TSIMAFEYEV Tsimafey BLR 10 1:17,89 38,945
119,11 (28,75) 147,86 (30,03)
3 110 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien CZE 4 1 1:18,11 39,055
118,64 (29,24) 147,88 (30,23)
4 114 NIERO Mattia NOA 11 1:22,92 41,460
119,08 (30,48) 149,56  (33,36)
Class: MB
1 97 HURDES Vojtech CZE2 2 1 1:24,09 42,045
119,53 (31,64) 51,17 (32,92)
95 KANONIK Mikita BLR 2 0
Begin: 12:59 Airtemp.: 0 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora
End: 13:07 wind: 0 m/sec Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni
Final Results - 1500 m Ladies U23/A/B
Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points
1 48 CARRENO Ainoa ESP 5 O 2:19,52 46,506
28,66 (34,46)  1:.03,12 (37,21)  1:40,33 (39,19)
2 42 BETTI Chiara CPP 3 O 2:20,19 46,730
28,90 (35,30)  1:04,20 (37,62) 141,82 (38,37)
3 57 VIDAL Natalia ESP 2 0 2:20,81 46,936
30,11  (34,37)  1:04,48 (37,11) 14159 (39,22
4 54 MORENO Teresa ESP 3 1 2:21,01 47,003
28,97 (34,48)  1:03,45 (37,92) 141,37 (39,64)
5 52 GRETTER Linda VGP 6 | 2:21,07 47,023
29,77 (34,32)  1:04,09 (37,43) 14152 (39,55)
6 56 ZURBUCHEN Noemi Sul 6 O 2:22,94 47,646
30,42 (35,25)  1:05,67 (37,70) 14337 (39,57)
7 49 BIERMANN Severine Sul 5 1 2:23,39 47,796
30,46 (35,12)  1:05,58 (37,67) 143,25 (40,14)
8 53 RIGONI Matilde SGR 4 | 2:24,15 48,050
:31,06 (34,85)  1:0591 (38,12)  1:44,03 (40,12)
9 51 SIMKOVA Sandra CZE2 4 O 2:27,72 49,240
30,61 (36,95) 1:07,56 (39,67) 1:47,23 (40,49)
10 47 BROKLOVA Erika RKS 2 1 2:36,67 52,223
:32,19  (38,35)  1:10,54 (41,82)  1:52,36 (44,31)
11 45 KIRSTEN Melanie RS 1 O 2:38,80 52,933
31,97 (39,29)  1:11,26 (42,74)  1:54,00 (44,80)
12 46 BARCATTA Verena SKA2 1 | 2:46,25 55,416
3355 (41,43) 114,98 (45,19)  2:00,17 (46,08)
Begin: 13:22 Airtemp.: 0 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora
End: 13:40 Wind: 0O m/sec  Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni
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Behind

4,235

0,600
0,655
0,765

3,170

3,755

Behind

0,224
0,430
0,497
0,517
1,140
1,290
1,544
2,734
5,717
6,427

8,910

Info

PB

-DNS

ITA
ITA

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA



36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Final Results - 1500 m Ladies U23/A/B

Rank No Competitor Club Pair 1/O Point Final Time Points Behind Info
Class: L U23
1 57 VIDAL Natalia ESP 20 2:20,81 46,936 0,430 PB
30,11 (34,37)  1:04,48 (37,11) 14159 (39,22
Class: LA
1 54 MORENO Teresa ESP 3 1 2:21,01 47,003 0,497 PB
28,97 (34,48)  1:03,45 (37,92) 141,37 (39,64)
2 52 GRETTER Linda VGP 6 |1 2:21,07 47,023 0,517
29,77 (34,32)  1:04,09 (37,43) 14152 (39,55)
3 56 ZURBUCHEN Noemi Sul 6 O 2:22,94 47,646 1,140
30,42 (35,25)  1:05,67 (37,70) 14337 (39,57)
4 53 RIGONI Matilde SGR 4 | 2:24,15 48,050 1,544
:31,06  (34,85)  1:0591 (38,12)  1:44,03 (40,12)
Class: LB
1 48 CARRENO Ainoa ESP 50 2:19,52 46,506
28,66 (34,46)  1:.03,12 (37,21)  1:40,33 (39,19)
2 42 BETTI Chiara CPP 30 2:20,19 46,730 0,224 PB
28,90 (35,30)  1:04,20 (37,62) 141,82 (38,37)
3 49 BIERMANN Severine Sul 5 1 2:23,39 47,796 1,290
30,46 (35,12)  1:05,58 (37,67) 143,25 (40,14)
4 51 SIMKOVA Sandra CZE2 4 O 2:27,72 49,240 2,734
30,61 (36,95)  1:07,56 (39,67)  1:47,23 (40,49)
5 47 BROKLOVA Erika RKS 2 1 2:36,67 52,223 5,717
32,19 (38,35)  1:10,54 (41,82) 152,36 (44,31)
6 45 KIRSTEN Melanie RS 10 2:38,80 52,933 6,427
31,97 (39,29)  1:11,26 (42,74)  1:54,00 (44,80)
7 46 BARCATTA Verena SKA2 11 2:46,25 55,416 8,910
:3355 (41,43)  1:14,98 (45,19)  2:00,17 (46,08)
Begin: 13:22 Airtemp.: 0 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End: 13:40 Wind: 0 m/sec Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA
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36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Final Results - 1500 m Men U23/A/B

Rank No Competitor Club  Pair I/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 123 SHHIGOLEYV Vitalij KAZ 6 O 1:59,64 39,880 PB
125,36 (28,83) 54,19 (31,93) 1:26,12 (33,52)
2 93 HEREDIA BARBA Rafael ESP 5 O 2:00,58 40,193 0,313 PB
126,79  (30,26) 57,05 (31,23)  1:28,28 (32,30)
3 98 MOSER Emanuel CPP 6 | 2:06,38 42,126 2,246
126,40  (30,86) 57,26 (33,01) 1:30,27  (36,11)
4 96 ZDENEK Vasulka CZE 4 | 2:07,39 42,463 2,583 PB
27,22 (31,46) 58,68 (33,39)  1:32,07 (35,32)
5 112 OCHNER Francesco CPP 5 1 2:08,50 42,833 2,953
227,75 (32,13) :59,88  (33,68) 1:3356 (34,94)
6 106 BARBERA PERALEDA ESP 4 O 2:09,72 43,240 3,360 PB
27,80  (32,28) 1:00,08 (34,25) 1:34,33  (35,39)
7 104 PEGHINI Mattia CPP 3 1 2:10,83 43,610 3,730 PB
27,91 (33,18)  1.01,09 (34,63) 1:3572 (35,11)
8 102 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 3 O 2:15,37 45,123 5,243
2853 (33,38)  1.01,91 (3590) 1:37,81 (37,56)
9 101 BELFI Marco PDC 2 O 2:17,17 45,723 5,843
29,17 (34,60) 1:03,77  (36,06) 1:39,83 (37,34)
10 94 NIETO GUARASA Alex ESP 2 i 2:21,86 47,286 7,406
29,25  (36,47) 1:05,72  (38,40) 1:44,12  (37,74)
11 103 GASTAINER Mattia SKA 1 O 2:27,27 49,090 9,210
28,27 (34,70)  1:02,97 (40,48) 14345 (43,82)
12 99 BIASIOLI Gabriel SKA 1 1 2:36,49 52,163 12,283
29,22 (38,29) 1:07,51  (45,39) 1:52,90 (43,59)
Begin: 13:40 Airtemp.: 0 T Referee: SIGHEL Debora ITA
End:13:57 Wind: 0 m/secStarter: TALAMINI Giovanni ITA
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36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

RITTEN SPORT

Final Results

Rank No Competitor Club
Class: M U23
1 123 SHHIGOLEYV Vitalij KAZ
125,36 (28,83) 54,19  (31,93)
Class: MA
1 112 OCHNER Francesco CPP
227,75 (32,13) 159,88  (33,68)
2 106 BARBERA PERALEDA Stephane
PB
227,80 (32,28)  1:00,08 (34,25)
Class: MB
1 93 HEREDIA BARBA Rafael ESP
126,79  (30,26) 57,05  (31,23)
2 98 MOSER Emanuel CPP
126,40  (30,86) 57,26 (33,01)
3 96 ZDENEK Vasulka CZE
127,22 (31,46) 158,68  (33,39)
4 104 PEGHINI Mattia CPP
227,91 (33,18)  1:.01,09 (34,63)
5 102 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR
28,53  (33,38)  1:.01,91 (35,90)
6 101 BELFI Marco PDC
129,17 (34,60)  1:03,77 (36,06)
7 94 NIETO GUARASA Alex ESP
29,25 (36,47)  1:05,72 (38,40)
8 103 GASTAINER Mattia SKA
128,27 (34,70)  1:02,97 (40,48)
9 99 BIASIOLI Gabriel SKA
29,22 (38,29)  1:.07,51 (45,39)
Begin: 13:40 Airtemp.: 0 T
End: 13:57 Wind: 0

Klobenstein/Collalbo

- 1500 m Men U23/A/B

Pair 1/0 Point Final Time Points
6 O 1:59,64 39,880
1:26,12 (33,52)
5 1 2:08,50 42,833
1:33,56  (34,94)
ESP 4 (@] 2:09,72
1:34,33  (35,39)
5 0 2:00,58 40,193
1:28,28 (32,30)
6 | 2:06,38 42,126
1:30,27 (36,11)
4 | 2:07,39 42,463
1:32,07 (35,32)
3 1 2:10,83 43,610
1:35,72 (35,11)
30 2:15,37 45,123
1:37,81 (37,56)
2 0 2:17,17 45,723
1:39,83 (37,34)
2 i 2:21,86 47,286
1:4412  (37,74)
10 2:27,27 49,090
1:43,45 (43,82)
11 2:36,49 52,163
1:52,90 (43,59)
Referee: SIGHEL Debora
m/sec Starter: TALAMINI Giovanni
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Behind

2,953

43,240

0,313
2,246
2,583
3,730
5,243
5,843
7,406
9,210

12,283

Info

PB

3,360

PB

PB

PB

ITA
ITA



RITTEN SPORT

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

FINAL RESULTS AFTER 4 DISTANCE

QOVWoo~NOUhAWNE

[EnY

co~NO O WNBE

©CoO~NOOA~WNE

Junior F Ladies

DOLEZALOVA Tereza
ZAZZARINI Camilla
SABLIKOVA Barbora
FRANCESCHINI Greta
MENEGATTI Alice
XHEPA Ester
KOPECKOQOVA Sophia
FERRI Valentina
CERATO Arianna
PRADER Melanie
GATTAMORTA Lisa

CZE
SCP
CZE
SKA
SGT
SGT
CZE
SGT
SKA
RS 2
H20

100 M

14,05 (1)
14,39 (2)
15,00 (5)
14,94 (4)
14,78 (3)
15,66 (8)
15,39 (7)
15,73 (9)
16,36 (10)
16,96 (11)
15,00 (5)

300 M

37,12 (1)
37,21 (2)
39,40 (3)
40,67 (6)
41,01 (7)
40,66 (5)
40,57 (4)
43,83 (8)
43,99 (9)
46,18 (10)
DNS

300 M

36,54 (1)
36,70 (2)
39,00 (3)
39,34 (5)
40,51 (6)
40,80 (7)
41,30 (8)
43,72 (9)
44,16 (10)
45,28 (11)
39,30 (4)

Final Ranking after 4 Distance

500 M

1:00,93 (2)
1:00,53 (1)
1:07,60 (6)
1:06,32 (4)
1:08,14 (7)
1:06,16 (3)
1:09,03 (8)
1:12,17 (9)
1:15,18 (11)
1:13,51 (10)
1:06,63 (5)

Junior F Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

LUNARDI Emanuele
ALBERTI Samuele
FRANZINELLI Gabriele
BURGER Jonas
RESMINI Andrea
GIANESINI Andrea
GIANESINI Mattia
PASSERINI Filippo

Junior E Ladies

HUNACKOVA Eliska

DI CATERINO Zoeyra
INNOCENTI Emily
DOLEZALOVA Natalie
FRANCESCHINI Giorgia
DZUDZEVIC Zada
RATHIENS Laura
CERATO Alice

BAUMGARTNER lIris Viktoria

MANZO Irene

SGR
SGR
SGT
RS
SGR
SGR
SGR
SKA

RKS
H20
SGT
CZE
SKA
RS
RS
SKA
RS
SGT

100 M

14,37 (2)
14,38 (3)
14,35 (1)
14,63 (4)
14,80 (6)
14,94 (7)
14,67 (5)
15,18 (8)

300 M

33,04 (1)
33,22 (2)
36,27 (7)
35,51 (4)
35,37 (3)
36,08 (6)
36,06 (5)
36,88 (9)
36,60 (8)
DQ

300 M

36,21 (1)
37,44 (3)
37,57 (4)
38,18 (5)
37,36 (2)
42,97 (8)
39,48 (6)
42,58 (7)

500 M

54,86 (1)
55,12 (2)
59,81 (5)
59,12 (3)
59,53 (4)
1:02,02 (8)
1:00,73 (6)
1:01,29 (7)
1:03,86 (9)
1:04,20 (10)
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300 M

35,74 (1)
35,78 (2)
35,87 (3)
37,23 (4)
37,46 (5)
39,06 (7)
38,71 (6)
41,84 (8)

300 M

33,57 (2)
32,98 (1)
34,45 (4)
34,28 (3)
35,00 (5)
35,97 (6)
36,58 (7)
36,63 (8)
37,53 (9)
37,78 (10)

500 M

59,71 (3)
58,42 (1)
59,11 (2)
1:02,77 (4)
1:04,52 (5)
1:05,50 (6)
1:16,29 (8)
1:09,29 (7)

Final Ranking after 4 Distance

500 M

55,37 (1)
1:04,64 (9)

57,82 (2)
1:00,22 (4)
1:00,56 (5)

59,47 (3)
1:01,16 (7)
1:00,98 (6)
1:05,07 (10)
1:03,48 (8)

Points

253,946
255,662
273,266
274,369
277,906
280,226
282,429
296,736
303,896
310,742
207,130

Points

251,476
252,353
253,259
261,603
263,219
276,916
279,956
285,889

Points

221,246
230,092
235,496
235,656
237,373
241,573
242,956
244,786
252,480
190,646

Diff.

1,716
19,320
20,423
23,960
26,280
28,483
42,790
49,950
56,796

Diff.

0,877

1,783
10,127
11,743
25,440
28,480
34,413

Diff.

8,846
14,250
14,410
16,127
20,327
21,710
23,540
31,234



36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

RITTEN SPORT

Junior E Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance
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20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

500 M

1:00,23 (2)
59,10 (1)
1:01,25 (3)
1:04,32 (4)
1:06,68 (5)
DQ

500 M

46,32 (1)
49,55 (4)
49,72 (5)
49,09 (3)
49,06 (2)
50,58 (6)
51,28 (7)
51,72 (8)
59,79 (9)

300 M

35,16 (2)
35,92 (3)
37,26 (4)
38,81 (5)
39,66 (6)
33,91 (1)

500 M

46,26 (1)
47,97 (3)
47,82 (2)
48,37 (4)
49,72 (5)
49,82 (6)
50,24 (7)
51,33 (8)
56,93 (9)

500 M

1:00,42 (2)
1:00,97 (3)
1:01,64 (4)
1:05,48 (5)
1:06,12 (6)

57,76 (1)

Final Ranking after 4 Distance

1000 M

1:37,01 (1)
1:41,27 (4)
1:40,07 (3)
1:42,50 (6)
1:42,27 (5)
1:39,86 (2)
1:45,44 (7)
1:47,35 (8)
2:00,33 (9)

Junior D Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

300 M
CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA 35,13 (2)
RUSNACIUC Maxim SGT 35,75 (3)
CAPPELLETTI Filippo SKA 36,09 (4)
DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS 37,74 (5)
DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS 39,84 (6)
GHESLA Nicola SKA 33,85 (1)

Junior D Ladies

300 M
SEGATA Melanie RS 28,40 (1)
DAL SIE Nadia PDC 29,48 (2)
VIGL Maybritt RS 30,44 (3)
THURNER Carmen RS 30,54 (4)
MACHACKOVA Katerina CZE 30,86 (5)
KADLECOVA Marie CZE 31,29 (7)
DOSSI Veronica SGT 31,04 (6)
FACKENBERGOVA Eliska RKS 31,97 (8)
GATTAMORTA Lara H20 DNS

300 M
LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP 28,18 (1)
DE CARLI Manuel CPP 29,43 (2)
MARCON Luca PDC 30,72 (3)
PEGHINI Federico CPP 33,92 (4)
DE CARLI Simone CPP 34,15 (5)
LUNARDI Marco SGR 35,75 (6)

Junior C Ladies

500 M
VOGELSANG Emelie DESG 44,36 (1)
SCHLOERB Josephine DESG 44,98 (2)
KURSOVA Zuzana CZE 45,82 (4)
RESMINI Aurora SGR 46,63 (8)
ALVAREZ Carla ESP 45,09 (3)
KATTNER Oliva DESG 46,48 (7)
GONZALEZ SALAZAR Luisa MariaESP 46,14 (5)
TSERASHONAK Yauheniya BLR 46,46 (6)
SHIK Kristsina BLR DNF

500 M

45,95 (1)
47,99 (2)
51,47 (3)
57,14 (4)
58,43 (5)
58,82 (6)

1500 M

2:19,25 (1)
2:25,56 (3)
2:25,76 (4)
2:26,54 (5)
2:31,54 (8)
2:26,67 (6)
2:37,72 (9)
2:27,70 (7)
2:22,88 (2)
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500 M

44,59 (1)
46,71 (2)
51,67 (3)
55,62 (4)
56,66 (5)
56,95 (6)

500 M

45,06 (1)
45,21 (2)
46,44 (5)
46,84 (8)
45,30 (3)
46,97 (9)
46,57 (6)
46,19 (4)
46,61 (7)

1000 M

1:36,38 (1)
1:38,25 (2)
1:49,16 (3)
1:58,06 (4)
2:04,34 (6)
1:58,60 (5)

Final Ranking after 4 Distance

1000 M

1:29,24 (1)
1:34,77 (3)
1:31,55 (2)
1:35,35 (4)
1:38,34 (6)
1:37,92 (5)
1:39,30 (7)
DNS

1:39,83 (8)

Points

237,800
239,519
245,140
257,383
265,300
170,692

Points

188,418
197,288
198,308
199,610
201,348
202,480
205,973
210,008
176,885

Points

185,696
192,875
208,920
228,323
234,176
234,653

Points

180,456
186,095
186,621
189,991
190,073
191,300
194,933
141,883
144,151

Diff.

1,719
7,340
19,583
27,500

Diff.

8,870

9,890
11,192
12,930
14,062
17,555
21,590

Diff.

7,179
23,224
42,627
48,480
48,957

Diff.

5,639
6,165
9,535
9,617
10,844
14,477



RITTEN SPORT

Junior C Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

ol

POWOWOO~NOOODWNE

LLOP Nil
MOTSCHMANN Felix
SCHMAUS Thomas
STEKLY Lukas
DERKSEN Benjamin
RAFAJ David
BROKL Michal
OLIVOTTO Simone
BERAN Filip
CAPPELLETTI Corrado
FORRER Massimo
PIATROU llya

Chief Referee

SIGHEL Debora

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

ESP
DESG
DESG

CZE
DESG

RKS

RKS

PDC

RKS
SKA2

PDC

BLR

20-21.01.2018

Klobenstein/Collalbo

500 M

38,21 (1)
39,98 (3)
39,87 (2)
42,29 (4)
43,15 (6)
43,15 (6)
43,70 (8)
45,36 (9)
47,39 (10)
53,18 (11)
1:20,77 (12)
42,42 (5)

1500 M

2:01,42 (1)
2:03,61 (2)
2:10,42 (4)
2:08,22 (3)
2:18,86 (7)
2:17,63 (6)
2:21,83 (8)
2:30,59 (9)
2:37,13 (11)
2:47,64 (12)
2:34,52 (10)
2:16,66 (5)

53

500 M

38,52 (1)
40,47 (3)
39,43 (2)
41,93 (4)
43,37 (8)
43,19 (6)
42,96 (5)
45,46 (9)
47,94 (10)
51,65 (12)
48,31 (11)
43,30 (7)

1000 M

1:18,90 (1)
1:20,42 (2)
1:23,29 (3)
1:23,39 (4)
1:28,14 (6)
1:29,77 (7)
1:27,16 (5)
1:33,30 (8)
1:41,21 (9)
2:02,95 (11)
1:42,73 (10)
DNS

Points

156,653
161,863
164,418
168,655
176,876
177,101
177,516
187,666
198,311
222,185
231,951
131,273

Diff.

5,210

7,765
12,002
20,223
20,448
20,863
31,013
41,658
65,532
75,298



36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

20-21.01.2018,

RITTE“ SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo
CLUB CLASSIFICATION

L M TOTAL

RANK | NATION/CLUB u23 | LA LB LC LD LE LF ([U23 | MA | MB | MC | MD | ME | MF POINTS
1 Circolo Pattinatori Pine A.s.d. 12 7 19 35 73
2 Espana 12 12 10 10 3 13 12 72
3 Czechy Republic 8 11 7 24 8 6 7 71
4 Ritten Sport A.s.d. 3 27 11 13 7 61
5 Sportivi Ghiaccio Roana 7 7 2 5 37 58
6 Belarus 0 19 24 8 0 51
6 Deutsche Eisschnelllauf Gemeinschaft 27 24 51
8 Sportivi Ghiaccio Trento A.s.d. 4 8 14 10 8 44
9 ASD Skating Trento 9 9 2 20 3 43
10 Kazakistan 10 6 10 10 36
11 RK Skutec 6 3 12 11 32
12 Unione Sportiva Ghiaccio Pieve Di Cadore 10 3 4 8 25
13 H20 Varese A.s.d. 0 10 0 12 22
14 ASD Cosmo Noale Ice 12 7 2 21
15 Union Suisse 8 7 15
16 Sporting Club Pergine A.s.d. 10 4 14
17 Czechy Republic 2 5 7 12
18 Velocisti Ghiaccio Pergine A.s.d. 10 10
19 ASD Skating Trento 2 2 1
20 Belarus 2 1
20 Ritten Sport 2 A.s.d. 1

Gesamtergebnis 22 | 43 58 | 52 55 57 58 | 48 | 58 | 60 | 59 | 48 | 43 55 716

54



36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”
20-21.01.2018

RITTE N spo RT Klobenstein/Collalbo

RECORD DECLARATION

Mrs.SIGHEL Debora chief referee of the competition 36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING “FINSTRAL
TROPHY” held at the ICE RINK RITTEN, Collalbo, Italy on 20.01.2018 to 21.01.2018 hereby
declares, the following records.

PERSONAL RECORD 100M 9
PERSONAL RECORD 300M 49
PERSONAL RECORD 500M 49
PERSONAL RECORD 1.000M 25
PERSONAL RECORD 1.500M 18
PERSONAL RECORD 3.000M 2

TOTAL
152 PERSONAL RECORD

FINSTRAL RECORD

J/A MEN 3.000M — 4:01,98 (ITA)
J/ID LADIES 500M — 46.26 (ITA)
JIC LADIES 1.500M — 2:19,25 (GER)
JIC MEN 500M — 38,52 (ESP)
J/IC MEN 1.000M — 1:18,90 (ESP)
JIC MEN 1.500M — 2:01,42 (ESP)

Electronic Time keeping with: Alge Timining TdC 4000

Chief Referee Starter

SIGHEL Debora TALAMINI Giovanni
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